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GENERAL NOTES
1. THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING BUILDING CODES......

E) 2010 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

F} 2010 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

G) 2010 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE
H) 2010 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

A} 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC 2010)
B) 2010 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE

C) 2010 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

D) 2010 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

(AND ALL|STATE OF CALIFORNIA CITY, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL CODES)

2. INTERPRETATION OF DRAWINGS-FOR ARRANGEMENT OF FLOORS, GENERAL FINISH AND MEASUREMENTS,

) REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO THE DRAWINGS. SHOULD ANY DIFFERENCE APPEAR BETWEEN SCALE MEASUREMENT
T AND FIGURES OR BETWEEN WORKING OF SPECIFICATIONS AND LETTERING ON DRAWINGS, THE SPECIFICATION
SHALL IN ALL CASES TAKE PRECEDENCE. IF ANY ERROR THAT IS NOT EXPLAINED EITHER BY REFERENCE TO THE
DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS BECAMES APPARENT, THE CONSTRACTOR SHALL REFER THEM TO THE DRAFTSMAN
DESIGNER FOR CORRECTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK (CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS).
DRAWINGS DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS

3. ERRORS AND OMISSIOTI‘&: IN THE EVENT THAT AN ACUTE ERRORS OR OMISSIONS MAY EXIST ON THE PLAN, IT SHALL !
BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE DESIGNER/DRAFTMAN PRIOR TO THE

COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, FAILURE TO DO SUCH, WILL RELIEVE DESIGNER OF RESPONSIBILITY COMMENCEMENT
i OF WORK, FAILURE TO DO SUCH WILL RELIEVE DESIGNER OF RESPONSIBILITY. ) - : . . :
— —wrx LA e 7\‘ oy
" MMW ._' .; ‘_:-..,' “"%.
TR
" » [NETLOT AREA: 10,800 SQ. FT. e
EXISTING CHANGE IN TOTALPROPOSED | | . -
% OF FRONT YARD PAVING N/A N/A SQ. FT. (___ %) !
HABITABLE LIVING AREA: _ L
{INCLUDES HABITABLE BASEMENT 2,908 SOUARE FEET 396 SQUARE FEET 3,304 SQUARE FEET | [¥
AREA) : o
| R
NON-HABITABLE AREA: 400 SQUARE FEET NONE 400 ‘ - :
. |
: _ K |
) . EXISTING PROPOSED ALLOWED /REQUIRED |
1 LOT COVERAGE: 2,587 SQUARE FEET 2,653 SQUARE FEET | 3,240 SQUARE FEET | | -
r ] + | (Land area covered by all structures that | (249%) (25%) {0.3%) '
. . | Are over 6feetin helght) L
1 B FLOOR AREA: 1 FLOORS.F. 1,172 SF. | 15 FLOOR S.F. 1,238 S.F \ ’ B
1 | 2"’ FLOORS.F. 1,092 S.F. | 2"° FLOORS.F. 1422 S.F | 3,780 5.F. OR 35% |
: TOTAL: 2.264S.F. TOTAL: 2,660 S.F. ;
: (.21%) (.25%) .
| | SETBACKS: K
i { Front 25 FEET 25 FEET 25 FEET o
Rear 25 FEET 25 FEET 25 FEET |
4 | Rightside 10 FEET 10 FEET 10 FEET |
- . | LeftSide .15 FEET 15 FEET 15 FEET IRy
;| | HEIGHT: 23'-6" FEET 23'-6” FEET 23-6"FEET | ! RS

|
f
¥

AT ouiLoie o, FT&/L0T COVERRBE/FLOGR ARER RATIO (FARS

‘,]I ._‘ 1) (E)RES.DENCE=IIIIllllllllllllllllllll.lllllll-llll.llll-l-2|ze4SIFl
118k A) 15T LEVEL:....1,72 S.F.

2) (E)GARAGE=(2°X2°)------'-Ip---l-----u--n-l---l--------nn---- 4005-""- A

'j ’B)AcT.FAR=II_l'l'l-IIIIllllllllIllllllllél-llllllll,llllili.!illl 34%0“3,7048.F-

mmmm PROJECT INFORMATION mmmm

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING BUILDINGS CODES

B) 2010 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE BASED ON 2009 EDITION OF THE IRC

D) 2010 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, BASED ON 2009 UMC
E) 2010 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE BASED ON 2008 NEC

F) 2010 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE

G) 2009 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE

H) 2008 CALIFORNIA BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS
1) 2010 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDINGS STANDARDS CODE

(AND ALL STATE OF CALIFORNIA CITY COUNTY & MUNICIPAL CODES)

A) 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC 2010) BASED ON THE 2000 EDITION OF THE IBC | |

S ——

| PROJECT PROPOSAL
-1.... PROPOSED BEDROOM & BATHROOM 2.... PROPOSED 1°" LEVEL VESTIBULE
2 STORY ADDITION WITH CIRCULAR STAIRCASE
PRO). LOC/OWNER PROPERTY INFORMATION
JUDY P. FUSCO A) PARCEL NUMBER . . ... 167-13-043
1075 LOS ALTOS AVENUE
LOS ALTOS, CA 84022 B) ZONING DISTRICT . ... . R-1-10 (SFR)
(650) 380-0510
C)LOTSIZE...«..+0.:...10,800 5.F,
PARKING REQ'D (VERIFY)
2 MINIMUM D) GENERAL PLAN . ...... SINGLE FAMILY
SMALL LOT

N\

1279 Loo Alpe
- Avalue

CBC 2010 / CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION

A) CONSTRUCTION TYPE:... VB
B) NUMBERS OF STORIES: ... 2

C) OCCUPANCY GROUP: . . .R-3/U
D) YEAR BUILT:..........1966

B) 2w° LEVEL:....1,092 S.F.

3) (E) REAR PATIO: (INCLUDED REAR PATIO ROOM 144 8.F)s « s e s s nvsnnnannssas 515 8.F.
4) (E)AccEssoRYBulLD'NG:lllll.'IIIIl-I-lI.lIllll.ll'lll!lllll 5003.Fl

5) PRoPosEDstoRYAbD'TIoN=..II.IIIIIII..'.I-IIlllI‘II‘Il.ll.llsges.Fl
A) 18T LEVEL: .. 66 S.F. - B) 280 LEVEL: . . 330 S.F.

A)MAXIFAR:IIIlllllIlllllI_llllI.IIIIIl.l}l.llllIIII.IlllIl“lllllss%oka'?aolel

A)MAxILoTcovEmGE‘lIIlllllll.l'llllllillllllI'l.lllll‘Il.lll‘lll3°%°n3.24°SIFl
;B) AcTILoTcovERAGE:III".'Ill.llIIIIIII.IIIlIII.Ill.l.Illllll..lzs%onz’essslpl
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' SCOPE OF WORK | 1
A) PROPOSED BEDROOM & BATHROOM 2 STORY :
| ADDITION _ :
| : B) PROPOSED 1°T LEVEL VESTIBULE WITH CIRCULAR |
I | STAIRCASE i %, : —4'
—_— 7 e : |
o AL
B\
SHEET INDEX =N
|
' 1" ,g
i NO. DATE DESCRIPTION : Lo )
P . !
1. 7/25/2013 | SITE PLAN |
) 1A. 7/25/2013 | BLUEPRINT FOR A CLEAN BAY
,.' 2. 7/25/2013 | ELEVATIONS o
3. 7/25/2013 | (E) 1°" FLOOR PLAN (N
R 4. 7/25/2013 | (E) 2"° FLOOR PLAN ‘ 1
| | 5. 7/25/2013 | PROPOSED 1°" FLOOR PLAN ’
IR 6. 7/25/2013 | PROPOSED 2"° FLOOR PLAN
| i | 7. 7/25/2013 | CROSS SECTION
8. 7/25/2013 | DETAIL SHEET o
T-24 7/25/2013 | TITLE - 24 o
L st STRUCTURAL
1L s STRUCTURAL .
;L $3. STRUCTURAL |
B ”

| e i\y\

-OWNER:

3033 Moorpark Ave. #7 San Jose, CA 95128
(408) 394-7060

BENILIN /
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1075 LOS ALTOS AVE
LOS ALTOS, CA 94022

' PHONE: (650) 330-0510

JUDY P. FUSCO
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REVISIONS

DATE:
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© (408) 294-7060

3033 Moorpark Ave. #7 San Jose, CA 95128

I]BSI[iI]S /

a I_I [; u S T I " E \ Professional Design Consulfants

g0
h
|
. A—
=
IJHEE /

n

SKEWED D&TquHT

P Win il S
FPRZFERTY LN

i .
13

i
i
|
!

B [ il e A S S U et e ST R R . Co - |
— W?TM S - B S R el

%BAF\ raLl;v/Cl’ o1\|
- saale! ./,Pu.,

PHONE: (650) 380-0510

FUSCO

- JUDY P.

1075 LOS ALTOS AVE
“ LOS ALTOS, CA 94022
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| - - REVISIONS

ELECTRICAL/ MECHANICAL LEGEND , IGENERAL NOTES|

DOOR . . ‘ " , 1. PLANS TO COMPLY WITH CONVENTIONAL CONSTRUCTION PROVISIONS AS STATED IN
10 36 ‘ 1,10 36 2010 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL, BUILDING, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND

DATE:

1| EXISTING WALLS CHIME MAXIMUM & AT SLIDING DOCRS |
B | New WALLS

—_——— - WALLS TO BE REMOVED
[777777) | CLOSE WALLS

£+ DUPLEX RECEPTABLE OUTLET

MIN MIN . MIN MIN . ENERGY CODES (i.¢., 2009 IRC, IBC, UMC, UPC, AND 2008 NEC. CBC, CMC, CPC AND CEC
OUTSIDE SL. 2% lﬁTgY(MAX) AT DOOR » 734" @ MAX) , AS AMMENDED BY STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND ALL CITY & MUNICIPAL CODES
LANDING — 20 MIN i 7 (PROJECT LOCATED TO SPECIFY SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY E.)

DA '

1 26 GAUGE FLASHING CON, SLAB

W @ WOOD TO CONC. TIE
% GRADE

DOORBELL PUSHBUTTON | MAXIMUM 1/2" AT SLIDING DOORS

4" MIN =
CON. SLAB

COMB. EXHAUST & LIGHT FIXT

31

\f’—\ga GAUGE FLASHING 2. INTERPRETATION OF DRAWINGS FOR ARRANGEMENT OF FLOORS, GENERAL FINISH, AND
@ WOOD TO CONC. TIE MEASUREMENTS, REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO THE DRAWINGS, SHOULD ANY DIFERENCE
' APPEAR BETWEEN SCALE MEASUREMENT AND FIGURES OR BETWEEN WORDING OF
SPECIFICATIONS & LETTERING ON DRAWINGS. THE SPECIFICATION SHALL IN ALL CASES TAKE
THRESHOLD = PRECEDENCE . IF ANY ERROR THAT IS NOT EXPLAINED EITHER BY REFERENCE TO THE DRAWINGS.
CONTRACTOR TO INFORM DRAFTSMAN DESIGNER, FOR CORRECTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH

HEATER REGIST. IFREQORED /C\ LANDING DETAIL THE WORK (CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS).
CEILING AIR REGISTER m LANDING DETAIL U SCALE 1/4'=1.g" WHEN PORCH SLAB IS LEVEL m LANDING DETAIL 3. ERRORS AND OMISSIONS . IN THE EVENT THAT AN ACUTE ERROR OR OMISSION MAY EXIST ON

. THE PLAN IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE
WATER HEATER ' ‘ U WITH ENTRY DOOR \j SCALE 1/4=1-0 . DESIGNER, DRAFTSMAN PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. FAILURE TO DO SUCH,
FURNACE 4.  SMOKE DETECTORS.

WILL RELIEVE DESIGNER OF RESPONSIBILITY.
PROVIDE 1 EACH SMOKE DETECTOR IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY
HOSE BIBB LOCATED IN AN AREA GIVING ACCESS TO THE SLEEPING ROOMS.
' RESIDENTIAL EGRESS WINDOWS (2010 CBC) EMERGENCY | A) POWER SOURCE: [N NEW CONSTRUCTION, REQUIRED SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL RECIVE
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS ESCAPE AND RESCUE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHEN SUCH WIRING IS SERVED FROM A
34" CLEAR OPENING WIDTH COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. THE DETECTOR
INTERCOM SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW, WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT AND
: WITHOUT A DESCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVER CURRENT
ELECT. METER & MAIN PANEL 20" CLEAR PROTECTION, SMOKE DETECTORS MAY BE SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHEN INSTALLED IN
OPENING WIDTH EXISTING BULIDINGS OR IN BUILDINGS WITHOUT COMMERCIAL POWER OR IN BUILDING WICH
ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL /\/\ UNDER GO ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS AS REGULATED BY CBC 2010
, B) LOCATION WITHIN DWELLING UNITS: IN DWELING UNITS, A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
RECESSED LiGHT ‘ 3080 : 4010 . EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING
DISPOSAL i : - : ! ACCESS TO EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA WHEN THE DWELLING UNIT HAS MORE THAN ONE
/ STORY AND IN DWELLINGS WITH BASEMENTS A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH STORY
CONCRETE ' HVAG o L/ AND IN THE BASEMENT IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE A STORY OR BASEMENT IS SPLIT INTO TWO
py OR MORE LEVELS. THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED N THE UPPER LEVEL, EXCEPT
STUCCO / THAT WHEN THE LOWER LEVEL CONTAINS A SLEEPING AREA A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED
= = C e e ON EACH LEVEL WHEN SLEEPING ROOMS ARE ON AN UPPER. LEVEL IN CLOSE PORXIMITY TO THE
TBATHIT I p ' : STAIRWAY IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE THE CEILING HEIGHT OR A ROOM OPEN TO THE HALLWAY
[BATH - / SERVING THE BEDROOMS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE HALLWAY BY 24 INCHES (610 MM) OR MORE.
S-4"x 7-0" L OPENABLE ~ GPENABLE AREAEQUALS SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE HALLWAY AND IN THE ADJACENT ROOM.
N2 575G, FT MN - DETECTOR SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE

1 :
- S7sarT
BEDROOM <\5.7 sQ. FT. g DWELLING UNIT IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED.

gl_oll x 1OI_6“
INSULATION: CEILING ............... R-30 BATT INSULATION (NEW CONST. ONLY)
WALLS.... ...R-13 BATT INSULATION (NEW CONST. ONLY)

FINISH FLOOR

ELECT. FAN

HEAT LAMP RECESS

Zz 3/4'!‘:1?

orIcEA GROUND FAULT INTERUPT CIRCUIT

wp. A DUP. REC. OUTLET W/GROUND

’$=‘1 FOURPLEX RECEPTICLE

= 220 V RECEPTABLE OUTLET

RECESSED CEILING LIGHT

@ﬁm@imgégm

[dHE | HIGH EFFICACY LIGHT

O
<
>

4 | waLLLiGHT

(408) 294-7060

WP 'C)'I WATERPROOF WALL LIGHT FIXTURE
FLUORESCENT LIGHT
—

SMALL FLUORESCENT FIXTURE

3033 Moorpark Ave. #7 San Jose, CA 95128

SPOTLIGHT

WALL SWITCH

{[loei

$
$3 THREE-WAY SWITCH
$4 FOUR-WAY SWITCH

T

EXISTING
HORIZONTAL SLIDER

I
»

& SMOKE DETECTOR

w
T

v TELEPHONE OUTLET SINGLE HUNG

41"
CLEAR MIN

4040
e
e
/
/
\
\

— £ — = TV/ CABLE OUTLET FIX. FIXED GLASS b l MULTI-USE ROOM I

s
X
24"

FLOOR ...... ... R-18 FLOOR INSULATION

El i o
Ve
Ve
\
\
\
/
/
/
CLEAR MIN.

10'-8" x 13-4"
BEDROOM ACCESS: UNDERFLOOR ...........18" x 24" MIN. SQ. (IF WOOD FLOOR)

0 X106 ' N : - ~ CEILING .... .22"x 30" MIN. W/30" CLEAR HEIGHT.
e ~
ALL BEDROOMS CIRGUITS SHALL BE LISTED COMBINATION TYPE NEW ELECTRICAL LIGHTING IN GARAGE, N P N WINDOW............. APPROVED DOUBLE GLAZED

>
ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS PROTECTED AT THE PANEL. ?I(;I'CBIEEHN::H LEAI\:LIJ:II\ISIEIJC%OLCEJ,\:/HNARlES NOTE: ALL OPENING, ALL DOORS, WINDOWS, ETC. TO BE CALUKED OR FULLY WEATHER STRIPPED.
CIRCUITS INCLUDE LUMINARY CIRCUITS, HARD-WIRED SMOKE ER TITLE 24 B MINIMUM SIZE WINDOW MINIMUM SIZE WINDOW 5. SUPPLEMENT TO TITLE 2 FOR RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS
DETECTORS, AND REGEPTACLE OUTLETS. ROOMS WHITIN P - FOR A 20" CLEAR WIDTH FOR A 24" CLEAR HEIGHT : :
) . _I == 1, _F = e
1. ROOF SHEATHING WITH RADIANT BARRIER ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEAT'G SHALL BE INSTALLED.

BEDROOMS (SSUCH AS CLOSETS AND OPE'S\IE%ATTISEZ%% o / 2, ALL WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENCY OF .40 OR BETTER.
VANITIES) SHALL ALSO BE INCLUDED. PER : 44" MAX. FROM BOTTOM OF 3. WALL SHEATHING @ GABLE ENDS (ABOVE CEILING) SHALL HAVE RADIANT BARRIER PER MFGR.

4040
s

\

/

ELECTRICAL NOTE : (CIRCUITS AND BEDROOMS TO BE AFCI)

DENIGNN /

a “ I; “ s T I " H \ Professional Design Consultants

CLEAR OPENING TO FLOOR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
IN EGRESS WINDOWS IN 4. ALL SEALING TAPE ON HEAT/ AC DUCTS SHALL BE UL181 (LISTED AND LABELED).
. . I SLEEPING ROOMS 5. THE WRAPS (FOR DUCTS) MUST BE UV RESISTANT AND HAVE 150 LBS. OF BURST STRENGTH.

4040

6. WINDOWS / BATHROOM NOTES

N/ N/ FLOOR N N/ 1, ALL NEW WINDOW TO BE APROVED DOUBLE GLAZED (WITH BEDROOM WINDOWS HAVING A
MIN. 24" x 24" SQ. OPENING) WINDOWS IN SLEEPING ROOM SHALL MEET EGRESS INGRESS
Because so many fire deaths ocour when occupants of residential buildings are asleep at the time REQUIRMENTS WITH OPENINGS TO BE MINIMUM 5.7 SQ.FT. MINIMUM WIDTH 20" MINIMUM

: PR \ ) HEIGHT 24" AND MAXIMUM OF 44" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF WINDOW.
of afire, the 2010 California Building Code (CBC), Section 1029 requires that:
EXI STI N G Acc Esso RY B U I LD' N G e Basements In dwelling units and : 2. ALL HEADERS USED OVER DOORS, WINDOW AND ANY NECESSARY OPENINGS TO BE 4 x 12 DF#
« Every sleeping room below the fourth story 1 OR BETTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
( 500 S F) SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" , - Shall have at least one operable window or exterior door opening approved for emergency escape and rescue. 3. ALL GLAZING IN OR WITHIN 24" OF DOORS, OVER 9 SQUARE FEET AND WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR

, AND ALL GLAZING IN SHOWERS OR BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY GLASS.
Such openings shall open directly into a public way or to a yard or court that opens to public way.
4, BATHROOM FINISH NOTE .... ENSURE A SMOOTH , HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE OVER A
e The net clear openable area shall be no less than 5.7 square feet (5 square feet for grade floor MOISTURE RESISTANT UNDERLAYMENT TO A HEIGHT OF 72"
openings and basement window wells ). ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET FOR SHOWER PER CBC 1210.3

5. WATER CLOSETS IN ALL BATHROOMS TO BE MAXIMUM 1.6 GALLONS PER FLUSH.

A

inches. The net clear openable width dimension shall be a minimum of 20 inches (Note: using both
minimum figures will not obtain the required 5.7 square feet.)

(\ N : N N ® |n addition to the above requirement, the net clear openable height dimension shall be a minimun of 24
J ) = - - == = = == ) = I = = t
L/ N \/.|.>

6050 HS

GENERAL INTERIOR NOTES

1. ALL LANDING AT MAIN ENTRY DOOR TO BE NOT MORE THAN 1/2"
BELLOW THE DOOR'S THRESHOLD PER CRC 311.3.1.

|[PATIO ROOM |
11'-4" x 11-8"

2. ALL PLUMBING VENTS TO BE A MINIMUM 10 FEET AWAY FROM,
|(E) PATIO COVER | OR AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE ANY OPERABLE SKYLIGHTS PER CPC 906.2.

39-4" x 14-0" 3.  ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS TO BE FINISHED
WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE UP TO A HEIGHT OF 6 FEET (72")
ABOVE FLOOR PER CRC 307.2.

5050 HS

(650) 380 0510

6068 SL. DOOR

I : 4.  PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN KITCHEN AREA FOR LOCAL VENTILATION
INDOOR AIR QUALITY REQUIREMENTS PER 2010 CALIFORNIA ENERGY
(E) 100 AMP. y CODE SECTION 150 (0) AND ASHRAE 62.2. OTHERWISE SPECIFY KITCHEN
ELECT SERVICE . HOOD RANGE TO BE 100 CFM MINIMUM.

PNL LOCATION

1 5. PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS OUTSIDE EACH BEDROOM PER
CRC 315.2.

11
>N
<3
23
-
29

o
3
_|-I

<
0
o0
- ol

JUDY FUSCO

OWNER
PHONE

(E)5068 SL. DOOR (E)5068 SL. DOOR (E)6068 SL. DOOR
. . p—— ——— ——— - ——————— 6.  ENSURE AFCI PROTECTED RECEPTACLES IN LIVING ROOM PER CEC 210.12

L. L 1 ]

DRYER ||WASHER 7. ALL EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES TO BE GFCt PROTECTED.

8. ALL 125-VOLT, 15-AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LISTED
SINK I EE_F— . TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES PER CEC 406.11.

9. PROVIDE SEPARATE SWITCHES FOR ALL EXHAUST FANS IN BATHROOMS
PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 150(K)(6).

.

DINING KITCHEN| NOOK TE X8 -
9'.0" x 120" 12'-0" x 90" 7'-8" x 120"

RANC

TRATON

SPECIAL ELECTRICAL NOTES

1 ' A ... All lights in the kitchen to be high efficacy
L] \ luminaries or comply with the exceptions
]

// \ : as follows:
1) Atleast 50% of the installed wattage must

’“3 be high efficacy.
i 2) Provide completed CF-6R-LTG-01 form confirming
!

required wattage clearly identify on the

| LIVING ROOM | ' ' = plans the location and type of lightinf fixtures

12-4"x23-4 O\\ in the kitchen, corresponding to the fixtures
specified on the CF-6R-LTG-01.

i 3) High efficacy lighting must be switched

separately from low efficacy lighting.

Clearly show and identify switch types and

o locations on the plans.

24'-0"

YV

UP
——

| FAMILY ROOM |

8 X B0 20-0" x 200"

20'-0"

PROPOSED 2 STORY

ADDITION

Z

DATE: 03/30/2013

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"

: DRAWN: GAM

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN | — |

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

| 420 7-8" 20-0"

LILIANA GUZMAN PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN..dwg




REVISIONS

IGENERAL NOTES |

1. PLANS TO COMPLY WITH CONVENTIONAL CONSTRUCTION PROVISIONS AS STATED IN DATE:
2010 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL, BUILDING, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND
ENERGY CODES (i.e., 2009 IRC, IBC, UMC, UPC, AND 2008 NEC. CBC, CMC, CPC AND CEC
AS AMMENDED BY STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND ALL CITY & MUNICIPAL CODES
(PROJECT LOCATED TO SPECIFY SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY E.)

2. INTERPRETATION OF DRAWINGS FOR ARRANGEMENT OF FLOORS, GENERAL FINISH, AND
MEASUREMENTS, REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO THE DRAWINGS, SHOULD ANY DIFERENCE
APPEAR BETWEEN SCALE MEASUREMENT AND FIGURES OR BETWEEN WORDING OF
SPECIFICATIONS & LETTERING ON DRAWINGS. THE SPECIFICATION SHALL IN ALL CASES TAKE
PRECEDENCE . IF ANY ERROR THAT IS NOT EXPLAINED EITHER BY REFERENCE TO THE DRAWINGS.
CONTRACTOR TO INFORM DRAFTSMAN DESIGNER, FOR CORRECTION BEFCORE PROCEEDING WITH
THE WORK (CONTRACTOR 1S NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS). '

3. ERRORS AND OMISSIONS . IN THE EVENT THAT AN ACUTE ERRCR OR OMISSION MAY EXIST ON
THE PLAN IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE
DESIGNER, DRAFTSMAN PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT COF WORK. FAILURE TO DO SUCH,
WILL RELIEVE DESIGNER OF RESPONSIBILITY.

4. SMOKE DETECTORS.

PROVIDE 1 EACH SMOKE DETECTOR IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY
LOCATED IN AN AREA GIVING ACCESS TO THE SLEEPING ROOMS.
A) POWER SQURCE: IN NEW CONSTRUCTION, REQUIRED SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL RECIVE

® THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHEN SUCH WIRING IS SERVED FROM A

COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. THE DETECTOR

SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW, WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT AND

(408) 294-7060

“ ) T e S - - ‘ WITHOUT A DESCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVER CURRENT
[ L T e T ﬂ B | T L ) PROTECTION, SMOKE DETECTORS MAY BE SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHEN INSTALLED IN
LT BWN 2lsss & BEAIE> EXISTING BULIDINGS OR IN BUILDINGS WITHOUT COMMERCIAL POWER OR IN BUILDING WICH
. ( E) @M]v@l TI oN 3H|Ha' LB Fapﬁﬂ c' o a\lsu,zs ; , mﬂf&ﬁ'ﬂ’cﬁi 3|4 'ﬂcﬂb P UNDER GO ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS AS REGULATED BY CBC 2010
= MAT=H B) LOCATION WITHIN DWELLING UNITS: IN DWELING UNITS, A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
@ T T B4t

3033 Moorpark Ave. #7 San Jose, CA 95128

STORY AND IN DWELLINGS WITH BASEMENTS A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH STORY

I . = | . EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING
- =0 AT NB( T.l—:l—Lr ACCESS TO EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA WHEN THE DWELLING UNIT HAS MORE THAN ONE

\ Professional Design Consultants

i | / AND IN THE BASEMENT IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE A STORY OR BASEMENT IS SPLIT INTO TWO \
] _ OR MORE LEVELS. THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE UPPER LEVEL, EXCEPT _/_\
i k‘z ag ﬁ'@: Ej@?, « 7 THAT WHEN THE LOWER LEVEL CONTAINS A SLEEPING AREA A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED
N 7 7 : . . ON EACH LEVEL WHEN SLEEPING ROOMS ARE ON AN UPPER. LEVEL IN CLOSE PORXIMITY TO THE
| e N7 —— S B LTI A ‘ : R SRR STAIRWAY IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE THE CEILING HEIGHT OR A ROOM OPEN TO THE HALLWAY u
; : N B . T T T L e F SERVING THE BEDROOMS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE HALLWAY BY 24 INCHES (610 MM) OR MORE.
! B B e — [ - e — . =4~ - SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE HALLWAY AND IN THE ADJACENT ROOM. = z
- . e - = ———— e e s — { ‘ , DETECTOR SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE rm—
3 ) , - p ] ! DWELLING UNIT IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED. E =
. - e _ . . = B ] h 4
, — = —— e - e e e et e , INSULATION: CEILING .....n.....r... R-30 BATT INSULATION (NEW CONST. ONLY) :
e e e e ‘ ' _ o WALLS. ..oocovereven R-13 BATT INSULATION (NEW CONST. ONLY) z
-5—__ - 1F . : = e . R-19 FLOOR INSULATION ' —
N ¥ = o o >
! i A1 1 o ACCESS: UNDERFLOOR ......... 18" x 24" MIN. SQ. (F WOOD FLOOR) = u
W i g - ‘ 7 L CEILING ...ovovvvrvene 22" x 30" MIN. W/30" CLEAR HEIGHT. “ u
m y ' - , WINDOW............... APPROVED DOUBLE GLAZED
ot v = / / . R ) P[E\N l’gfgﬂ lh‘ ) H0 |Z&H'¢J—r ) o NOTE: ALL OPENING, ALL DOORS, WINDOWS, ETC. TO BE CALUKED OR FULLY WEATHER STRIPPED. = :
Q / > ——— : N7 é'?"i‘rl Te ' ' 6. SUPPLEMENT TO TITLE 24 FOR RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS. o]
) 7/ 7 _ , , MsT- # ) /9)/"‘7‘ A ‘ 1, ROOF SHEATHING WITH RADIANT BARRIER ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEAT'G SHALL BE INSTALLED. :
i\' - / A / A o 2, ALL WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENCY OF .40 OR BETTER.
- / 3, WALL SHEATHING @ GABLE ENDS (ABOVE CEILING) SHALL HAVE RADIANT BARRIER PER MFGR. )
=l E T { : : - INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS :
T = : - 4. ALL SEALING TAPE ON HEAT/ AC DUCTS SHALL BE UL181 (LISTED AND LABELED).
. \ —5 (/\\ 5. THE WRAPS (FOR DUCTS) MUST BE UV RESISTANT AND HAVE 150 LBS. OF BURST STRENGTH.
NI — 4 ’
S: ﬁ ;% 6.  WINDOWS / BATHROOM NOTES
" P 1. ALL NEW WINDOW TO BE APROVED DOUBLE GLAZED (WITH BEDROOM WINDOWS HAVING A V
. - R — — —— . MIN. 24" x 24" SQ. OPENING) WINDOWS IN SLEEPING ROOM SHALL MEET EGRESS INGRESS .
% o , ‘/—‘\ N~ REQUIRMENTS WITH OPENINGS TO BE MINIMUM 5.7 SQ.FT. MINIMUM WIDTH 20" MINIMUM
| S 1 B " ! ,
©) WD <ot RY | 7 HEIGHT 24" AND MAXIMUM OF 44 AB‘OVE FINISHED FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF WINDOW.
‘ B ! ‘ 2. ALL HEADERS USED QVER DOORS, WINDOW AND ANY NECESSARY OPENINGS TO BE 4 x 12 DF#
e / 1 m— , m— = 1 OR BETTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
I —_ “ ! i
N ¢ = | ' 1 3. ALL GLAZING IN OR WITHIN 24" OF DOORS, OVER 9 SQUARE FEET AND WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR
B e Q i o ‘ ‘ AND ALL GLAZING IN SHOWERS OR BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY GLASS.
N i e 4, BATHROOM FINISH NOTE .... ENSURE A SMOOTH , HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE OVER A
- ¥ S asssante | B 1 - . 1 MOISTURE RESISTANT UNDERLAYMENT TO A HEIGHT OF 72"
! Q()j B | - - e o 7 i : ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET FOR SHOWER PER CBC 1210.3
‘ ‘ 5, WATER CLOSETS IN ALL BATHROOMS TO BE MAXIMUM 1.6 GALLONS PER FLUSH.
|
i
ad i
AN +—t . . . N
. - | >
| ; . i T ' 3 | ; L RESIDENTIAL EGRESS WINDOWS (2010 CBC) EMERGENCY < g
o, 4 b ‘ ' | _ ESCAPE AND RESCUE
! oo ( Hg ’7 T _ T e e : ) o ) ) ) ) y . ot T B . - | "
MIN MIN 1/2" @ (MAX) AT DOOR R s — E? ﬁw Ll - ST By 2Z M— = - e B ' 34" CLEAR OPENING WIDTH (/s ¥ o
SL, 2% | : . N v
a2 270 | ] ENTRY ‘ j ] o 0
4 MIN —~— PRI ‘ i ‘ 20" CLEAR u
CON. 5LAB =1 26 GAUGE FLASHING ' 3 | ‘ OPENING WIDTH < ©
@ WOOD TO CONC. TIE : | ' : o | o
: ' : - 00
] - L e »
T S | | EER
™ E i N \b . - - e e et et e e s e o P
o 2= S
/C\ LANDING DETAIL e | PUONT  BUBNAT We y Sa0s
‘ B ) . : - - N , L ° r r
WITH ENTRY DOOR : e K > < ;:
‘ | e w N %‘
| ‘ ‘ ' ‘ SPENABLE E 4 a iy L 0
- - | ‘ |/ AREA EQUALS .|z N OPENABLE AREAEQUALS ~ S = o0 I
I | K <+ |« N S.7SQ.FT.MIN V2
I L \5.7 8Q. FT. 5 N - O™ e _ld
' : 7 314" @ MAX) AN 3} AN pd =
o A8 / ' . ~ e =
44 N IS 4 | . . — . . | N Sw? % |2
CON., SLAB ST RGN ! ; 1 | ; 1 ~
e m\/f"\zs GAUGE FLASHING oo g b E
A o @ WOOD TO CONC. TIE : o
%

MINIMUM SIZE WINDOW MINIMUM SIZE WINDOW
FOR A 20" CLEAR WIDTH FOR A 24" CLEAR HEIGHT

L Ea
/C\ LANDING DETAIL
U SCALE 1/4"=1'-0"

[BATH] BATH

f 9-0"x 6-0" 8-0"x 8-4" I

44" MAX. FROM BOTTOM OF /

CLEAR OPENING TO FLOOR
IN EGRESS WINDOWS IN

SLEEPING ROOMS

Q/_ DOOR

MAXIMUM 2 AT SLIDING DOORS J

®
1 1 ]
3
(=
|
ME— |
‘ 7/
Ve
Vd
7/
7/
\
\
\
\
\
\
/
/
/
/
/
/

| |
/’ 140" x 12-0"
SD® , .

MAXIMUM 1/2" AT SLIDING DOORS OUTSIDE ,
LANDING : [ | | — [\ /| l\ /] FLOOR - I\ /| l\ /|
FINISH FLOOR INSURE Because so many fire deaths occur when occupants of residential buildings are asleep at the time
® SMOKE . sD of a fire, the 2010 California Building Code (CBC), Section 1029 requires that:
RECESS sD DETECTOR e Basements in dwelling units and
THRESHOLD e Every sleeping room below the fourth story
IF REQUIRED SD@

Shall have at least one operable window or exterior door opening approved for emergency escape and rescue.
Such openings shall open directly into a public way or to a yard or court that opens to public way.

/C\ LANDING DETAIL

PROPOSED 2 STORY

required wattage clearly identify on the DATE: 03/30/2013

plans the location and type of lightinf fixtures
in the kitchen, corresponding to the fixtures SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
specified on the CF-6R-LTG-01.

3) High efficacy lighting must be switched DRAWN: GAM
separately from low efficacy lighting.
Clearly show and identify switch types and
locations on the plans.

WITH A NONABSORBENT SUFFACE UP TO A HEIGHT OF 6 FEET (72")
ABOVE FLOOR PER CRC 307.2.

PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN KITGHEN AREA FOR LOCAL VENTILATION
INDOOR AIR QUALITY REQUIREMENTS PER 2010 CALIFORNIA ENERGY
CODE SECTION 150 (0) AND ASHRAE 62.2. OTHERWISE SPECIFY KITCHEN - 8 : : 7 :
HOOD RANGE TO BE 100 CFI\T MINIMUM.

PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS OUTSIDE EACH BEDROOM PER
CRC 315.2. ‘

U < D/N SD® » The net clear openable area shall be no less than 5.7 square feet (5 square feet for grade floor z
. openings and basement window wells ).
[MASTER STE | = pening ) (o)
13-4 x 170" y | ® |n addition to the above requirement, the net clear openable height dimension shall be a minimun of 24 _—
T “ inches. The net clear openable width dimension shall be a minimum of 20 inches (Note: using both F
I / sD minimum figures will not obtain the required 5.7 square feet.) -
|
I CARBON n
: ! MONOXIDE a
GENERAL INTERIOR NOTES | ALARM SEDROOM SPECIAL ELECTRICAL NOTES <
‘ ' 12-8" x 11-0" o . . .
ALL LANDING AT MAIN ENTRY DOOR TO BE NOT MORE THAN 1/2" } A ... Al II'ght§ in the kitchen t'o be high efﬂgacy
BELLOW THE DOOR'S THRESHOLD PER CRC 311.3.1. : I luminaries or comply with the exceptions
as follows:
ALL PLUMBING VENTS TO BE A MINIMUM 10 FEET AWAY FROM, } BEDROOM , 1) At least 50% of the installed wattage must
OR AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE ANY OPERABLE SKYLIGHTS PER CPC 906.2. i 14-0" x 10-0" be high efficacy.
ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER|FLOORS AND WALLS TO BE FINISHED i , 2) Provide completed CF-6R-LTG-01 form confirming
|
|
|
|
|
|
{

N

JOB:

ENSURE AFCI PROTECTED TECEPTACLES IN LIVING ROOM PER CEC 210.12

ALL EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. EXI STI N G s Eco N D F Loo R P LAN ELECTRICAL NOTE : (ClRCU|TS AND BEDROOMS TO BE AFCI)

ALL BEDROOMS CIRCUITS SHALL BE LISTED COMBINATION TYPE

ALL 125-VOLT, 15-AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LISTED SCALE: 1/4" = 1-Q" ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS PROTECTED AT THE PANEL.
TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES PER CEC 406,11, NEW ELECTRICAL LIGHTING IN GARAGE, CIRCUITS INCLUDE LUMINARY CIRCUITS, HARD-WIRED SMOKE
KITCHEN & LAUNDRY ROOM DETECTORS, AND RECEPTACLE QUTLETS. ROOMS WHITIN
IEER}S Xﬁ?%i’?«’?ﬁ’éﬁiﬁgfggéi f ‘.%(RK?(LG'; EXHAUST FANS IN BATHROOMS TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY LUMINARIES BEDROOMS (SSUCH AS CLOSETS AND OPEN BATHROOMS/
‘ : ‘ PER TITLE 24 VANITIES) SHALL ALSO BE INCLUDED. PER SECTION 2010 CEC.

LILIANA GUZMAN PROPOSED FLOCR PLAN..dwg

)




REVISIONS

ELECTRICAL/ MECHANICAL LEGEND RESIDENTIAL EGRESS WINDOWS (2010 CBC) EMERGENCY [GENERAL NOTES]

ESCAPE AND RESCUE 10" 36" | 1. PLANS TO COMPLY WITH CONVENTIONAL CONSTRUCTION PROVISIONS AS STATED IN DATE:
CHIME 34" CLEAR OPENING WIDTH 3 G ENERAL |NTERIOR N O TE S 2010 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL, BUILDING, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND

EXISTING WALLS

MIN MIN, 12 @ MAX) AT DOOR - ENERGY CODES (i.e., 2009 IRC, IBC, UMC, UPC, AND 2008 NEC. CBC, CMC, CPC AND CEC
DOORBELL PUSHBUTTON st 2% [0 FNTR@Y(M ) AS AMMENDED BY STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND ALL CITY & MUNICIPAL CODES
— 1. ALL LANDING AT MAIN ENTRY DOOR TO BE NOT MORE THAN 1/2" (PROJECT LOCATED TO SPECIFY SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY E.)

20" CLEAR AT MIN =~y
BELLOW THE DOOR'S THRESHOLD PER CRC 311.3.1.
COMB. EXPAUST & LIGHT FIXT OPENING WIDTH CON. SLAB 26 GAUGE FLASHING 2. INTERPRETATION OF DRAWINGS FOR ARRANGEMENT OF FLOORS, GENERAL FINISH, AND

Il

NEW WALLS

WALLS TO BE REMOVED

7777771 | CLOSE WALLS @ WOOD TO CONC. TIE 2. ALL PLUMBING VENTS TO BE A MINIMUM 10 FEET AWAY FROM, MEASUREMENTS, REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO THE DRAWINGS, SHOULD ANY DIFERENCE

ELECT. FAN
Y OR AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE ANY OPERABLE SKYLIGHTS PER CPC 906.2. APPEAR BETWEEN SCALE MEASUREMENT AND FIGURES OR BETWEEN WORDING OF

HEAT LAMP \s é GRADE SPECIFICATIONS & LETTERING ON DRAWINGS. THE SPECIFICATION SHALL IN ALL CASES TAKE
N

a4 DUPLEX RECEPTABLE OUTLET

(@@Em

PRECEDENCE . IF ANY ERROR THAT IS NOT EXPLAINED EITHER BY REFERENCE TO THE DRAWINGS.
3. ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS TO BE FINISHED
HEATER REGIST. L/ m LANDING DETAIL WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE UP TO A HEIGHT OF 6 FEET (72") CONTRACTOR TO INFORM DRAFTSMAN DESIGNER, FOR CORRECTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH

\/
/\

=l GROUND FAULT INTERUPT CIRCUIT

ABOVE FLOOR PER CRG 307.2 THE WORK (CONTRACTOR 1S NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS).

CEILING AIR REGISTER 4 SCALE 1/4"=1-0" WHEN PORCH SLAB IS LEVEL 3. ERRORS AND OMISSIONS . IN THE EVENT THAT AN ACUTE ERROR OR OMISSION MAY EXIST ON

' WITH ENTRY DOOR 4. PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN KITCHEN AREA FOR LOCAL VENTILATION THE PLAN IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE
WATER HEATER // INDOOR AIR QUALITY REQUIREMENTS PER 2010 CALIFORNIA ENERGY DESIGNER, DRAFTSMAN PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. FAILURE TO DO SUCH,

WP, ’@" DUP. REC. OUTLET W/GROUND

% FOURPLEX RECEPTICLE

CODE SECTION 150 (0) AND ASHRAE 62.2. OTHERWISE SPECIFY KITCHEN WILL RELIEVE DESIGNER OF RESPONSIBILITY.
HOOD RANGE TO BE 100 CFM MINIMUM. 4. SMOKE DETECTORS.

E=2] 220 V RECEPTABLE OUTLET

/
BPENABLE

FURNACE
/ \_ OPENABLE AREAEQUALS .~ PROVIDE 1 EACH SMOKE DETECTOR IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY
HOSE BIBB K AREA EQUALS ~ |

I

\5.7 5Q. FT.

el

41"
CLEAR MIN.
O
(5
o)

~ - .
h < MINT MmN CRC 315.2. A) POWER SOURCE: IN NEW CONSTRUGTION, REQUIRED SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL RECIVE

(@ He | HIGH EFFICACY LIGHT CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

0
<
>
v
/
/
\
N\

7 3/4" @ (MAX) ‘ : THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHEN SUCH WIRING IS SERVED FROM A
/l : 6.  ENSURE AFC| PROTECTED RECEPTACLES IN LIVING ROOM PER CEC 210.12 COMMERGIAL SOURGE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. THE DETECTOR

N7
4 | waLLLieHT INTERCOM \ o=

24"

(408) 294-7060

4" MIN 5L 2%, / N , SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW, WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT AND
R 7 WITHOUT A DESCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVER CURRENT
f’_\g ﬁé‘ggi g'—:gS'CN%E 7. ALL EXTERIOR RECEFTACLES TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. PROTECTION, SMOKE DETECTORS MAY BE SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHEN INSTALLED IN

EXISTING BULIDINGS OR IN BUILDINGS WITHOUT COMMERCIAL POWER OR IN BUILDING WICH
8. ALL 125-VOLT, 15-AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LISTED UNDER GO ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS AS REGULATED BY CBC 2010

WP '<>'| WATERPROOF WALL LIGHT FIXTURE ELECT. METER & MAIN PANEL N P ~

s/
\
\
/
/
CLEAR MIN.
[9]
0
=
9]
[y
>
@
£

ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL \\ 7 ~

TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES PER CEC 4086.11.
B) LOCATION WITHIN DWELLING UNITS: IN DWELING UNITS, A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN

SMALL FLUORESCENT FIXTURE RECESSED LIGHT

MINIMUM SIZE WINDOW MINIMUM SIZE WINDOW
DISPOSAL FOR A 20" CLEAR WIDTH FOR A 24" CLEAR HEIGHT C

EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING
S
5. PROVIDE SEPARATE SWITCHES FOR ALL EXHAUST FANS IN BATHROOM ACCESS TO EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA WHEN THE DWELLING UNIT HAS MORE THAN ONE

LAN DI N G DETAI L PER GALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 130((6). STORY AND IN DWELLINGS WITH BASEMENTS A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH STORY

3033 Moorpark Ave. #7 San Jose, CA 95128

FLUORESCENT LIGHT
__.._|

SPOTLIGHT

WALL SWITCH

CONCRETE AND IN THE BASEMENT IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE A STORY OR BASEMENT IS SPLIT INTO TWO

\ Professional Design Consultants

(Jo:

44" MAX. FROM BOTTOM OF / SCALE 1/4"=1'-Q" OR MORE LEVELS. THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE UPPER LEVEL, EXCEPT
STUCCO CLEAR OPENING TO FLOOR THAT WHEN THE LOWER LEVEL CONTAINS A SLEEPING AREA A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED

\4
=
§7
c
LY

IN EGRESS WINDOWS IN ON EACH LEVEL WHEN SLEEPING ROOMS ARE ON AN UPPER. LEVEL IN CLOSE PORXIMITY TO THE
EXISTING SLEEPING ROOMS STAIRWAY IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE THE CEILING HEIGHT OR A ROOM OPEN TO THE HALLWAY

$
$3 THREE-WAY SWITCH
$

2

4 FOUR-WAY SWITCH

DOOR SERVING THE BEDROOMS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE HALLWAY BY 24 INCHES (610 MM) OR MORE.
SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE HALLWAY AND IN THE ADJACENT ROOM.

® SMOKE DETECTOR H.S. |HORIZONTAL SLIDER MAXIMUM AT SLIDING DOORS |

DETECTOR SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE
OUTSIDE DWELLING UNIT IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED.

W | TELEPHONE OUTLET M SH™ [SINGLE AUNG | ' N N FLoor N N MAXIMUM 1/2" AT SLIDING DOORS
I LANDING

— 5 — +~ TV/ CABLE OUTLET FIX. IXED GLASS INSULATION: CEILING ............... R-30 BATT INSULATION (NEW CONST. ONLY)

WALLS.... ...R-13 BATT INSULATION (NEW CONST. ONLY)

Because so many fire deaths occur when occupants of residential buildings are asleep at the fime

FINISH FLOOR

of a fire, the 2010 California Building Code (CBC), Section 1029 requires that: FLOOR .oeororevenns R-19 FLOOR INSULATION

® Basements in dwelling units and
RECESS

ELECTRICAL NOTE : (CIRCUITS AND BEDROOMS TO BE AFCI) s Every sleeping room below the fourth story THRESHOLD

NEW ELECTRICAL LIGHTING IN GARAGE, . . . )
ALL BEDROOMS CIRCUITS SHALL BE LISTED COMBINATION TYPE KITCHEN & LAUNDRY ROOM Shall have at least one operable window or exterior door opening approved for emergency escape and rescue. IF REQUIRED

ARG-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS PROTECTED AT THE PANEL. TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY LUMINARIES Such openings shall open directly into a public way or to a yard or court that apens to public way. m L AN D| NG DET AI L : NOTE: ALL OPENING, ALL DOORS, WINDOWS, ETC. TO BE CALUKED OR FULLY WEATHER STRIPPED.
GIRGUITS INCLUDE LUMINARY CIRCUITS, HARD-WIRED SMOKE PER TITLE 24 Th t ol bi hall b less than 5.7 feet (5 feet f de fi 5, SUPPLEMENT TO TITLE 24 FOR RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS.

DETECTORS, AND RECEPTAGCLE QUTLETS. ROOMS WHITIN [ e I:\e cliear openabie arga shalil be no less than 2./ square Tee ( square 1eet 1or grade tioor u

SEDRODMS SSUH AS CLOSETS AND CPEN BATHRODMS operings and basemert window vele) O SHEATHING T RADANT BATRIER ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEATO SHAL BE NSTALLED
VANITIES) SHALL ALSO BE INCLUDED. PER SECTION 2010 CEC. ® |n addition to the above requirement, the net clear openable height dimension shall be a minimun of 24 ‘ 3. WALL SHEATHING @ GABLE ENDS (ABOVE CEILING) SHALL HAVE RADIANT BARRIER.PER MFGR,

ACCESS: UNDERFLOOR ........... 18" x 24" MIN. SQ. (IF WOOD FLOOR)
CEILING ...... ...22" x 30" MIN. W/30" CLEAR HEIGHT.

WINDOW............... APPROVED DOUBLE GLAZED

DENIGIN

=
-
2
—
s
—|
<

inches. The net clear openable width dimension shall be a minimum of 20 inches (Note: using both 4 ' R\:_SLT:;;'E;L:gNrLNPSETgL;CJSN:AC DUCTS SHALL BE UL181 (LISTED AND LABELED)
minimum figures will not obtain the required 5.7 square feet.) 5, THE WRAPS (FOR DUCTS) MUST BE UV RESISTANT AND HAVE 150 LBS. OF BURST STRENGTH.

6. WINDOWS / BATHROOM NOTES

1. ALL NEW WINDOW TO BE APROVED DOUBLE GLAZED (WITH BEDROOM WINDOWS HAVING A
MIN. 24" x 24" SQ. OPENING) WINDOWS IN SLEEPING ROOM SHALL MEET EGRESS INGRESS
REQUIRMENTS WITH OPENINGS TO BE MINIMUM 5.7 SQ.FT. MINIMUM WIDTH 20" MINIMUM
HEIGHT 24" AND MAXIMUM OF 44" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF WINDOW.

2. ALL HEADERS USED OVER DOORS, WINDOW AND ANY NECESSARY OPENINGS TO BE 4 x 12 DF#
1 OR BETTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

3. “ALL GLAZING IN OR WITHIN 24" OF DOORS, OVER 9 SQUARE FEET AND WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR
AND ALL GLAZING {N SHOWERS OR BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY GLASS.

% ko %, 7 %
G G G, b S, 4. BATHROOM FINISH NOTE .... ENSURE A SMOOTH , HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE OVER A
O N < LT >
R8s N, ‘ X0 MOISTURE RESISTANT UNDERLAYMENT TO A HEIGHT OF 72"
O RN 9N ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET FOR SHOWER PER CBC 1210.3

>
\(\ *\(\ \(\ 5. WATER CLOSETS IN ALL BATHROOMS TO BE MAXIMUM 1.6 GALLONS PER FLUSH.
==
N
6050 HS

: . I _ SPECIAL ELECTRICAL NOTES

A ... All lights in the kitchen to be high efficacy
luminaries or comply with the exceptions
as follows:
1) Atleast 50% of the installed wattage must
be high efficacy.
2) Provide completed CF-6R-LTG-01 form confirming
required wattage clearly identify on the
|(E) PATIO (??VER I plans the location and type of lightinf fixtures
39-4" x 14-0 in the kitchen, corresponding to the fixtures
specified on the CF-8R-LTG-01.
. 3) High efficacy lighting must be switched
i 8-0 separately from low efficacy lighting.
& 100 AP il - ) 46 Clearly show and identify switch types and

ELECT SERVICE SIMPSON ’ locations on the plans.
PNL LOCATION { ST6236 TP. 48" DIAMETER SPIRAL STAIRCASE

) PLATE 8-0" /BY "THE IRON SHOP" (SEE
STRAP @ ATTACHED SPECS)

A

(
(

[PATIO ROOM |
114" x 118"

(650) 380 0510

5050 HS
—_— [ |

(N)6088 SL. DOOR

TEMP GLASS

OWNER
JUDY FUSCO
1075 LOS ALTOS AVE

LOS ALTO CA. 94022

PHONE

(E)S068 SL. DOOR

T ] = i

(E)5068 SL. DOOR (E)6068 SL. DOOR

e ——— 1

l

[

DRYER ||WASHER | @5'—0" l AFIC
i%lc

1'-10"

RESIDENTIAL BATHROOMS REMODELS

° All receptacles to be GFIC protected. New / additions
to bathrooms shall have a dedicated 20-amp circuit.
(2007 CEC 210.8 and 210.11)

3o

AFIC

SINK e .
REF. —

2668SH
TEMP
¢
2-6"

8-_ y

fon

l*?

KITCHEN]| NOOK N TEXEw - 3 MIN CONG ° Jacuzzis/ spas shall have motor access and a
120" x 90" 7.8" x 120" VESTIBULE ,: SLAB 4" MIN THICK dedicated circuit (2007 CEC 680.60)

2868 ACFIC % Lighting shall be high efficiency fixtures (e.g.

‘I_____I A fluorescent) or they are controled by a manual on
occupancy sensor and certified pe (California Title 24

7 B \ / O Lsmpson Section 150k 8) -
// 3-8" STE236 TP.

PLATE ° Lighting fixtures located within 3' horizontally and 8'
STRAP ' ‘ vertically of the bathtub rim or shower stall thershold
shall be listed for a damp location, or listed for wet

ENSURE 20 MIN RATED : locations where subject to shower spray. (CEC 410.4)
SOLID CORE SELF CLOSING

FULLY WEATHER STRIPPED
FIRE DOOR % Any new/replaced tub/shower mixing valve shall be
pressure balancing set at a max. 120° F. Shower
fﬁiungsg'éhﬂé"é-TT;gg;X" stalls shall be a minumum of 1024 sq. in with a clear
@ COMMON WALLS FROM I center dimension of 30" and the door dimension shall

SLAB TO UNDER SIDE OF be 24" minimum (2007 CPC 407.6)
ROOF FRAMING _

1

90" x 12-0"

oLgr

o4

q BATH
| LIVING ROOM | | | r—r— | srary 6 |

12'-0" x 23-4"
ZH x S )

up
——

| FAMILY ROOM |

19 X 10 oreon ,é?smmﬁ
i

ADDITION

PROPOSED 2 STORY

°  The water closet shall be a 30" width clearance (15"
on center) and 24" clearance in the front (2007 CPC

| 407.6)

20'-0" x 20-0" ul ° Separate Switch for fans and lighting (Calf 150 K7)

MONOXIDE 7-8"x 8-0"
ALARM—%

DATE: 03/30/2013

CANTILEVERED e A A = A1
FLOOR AREA SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0

ABOVED

DRAWN: GAM

. . . JOB:

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-Q0"
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ELECTRICAL/ MECHANICAL LEGEND RESIDENTIAL EGRESS WINDOWS (2010 CBC) EMERGENCY SPECIAL ELECTRICAL NOTES ~ [GENERAL NOTES| | -
ESCAPE AND RESCUE 1. PLANS TO COMPLY WITH CONVENTIONAL CONSTRUCTION PROVISIONS AS STATED IN :
1! EXISTING WALLS S bBHIME : "o G . All lights i ; iah efficac : 2010 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL, BUILDING, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND
34" CLEAR OPENING WIDTH A f‘” lights in the k|tc|~:en t.:’ht;ﬁ high " y GENERAL INTERIOR NOTES | ENERGY CODES (i.e., 2009 IRC, IBC, UMC, UPC, AND 2008 NEC. CBC, CMC, CPC AND CEC
BN | NEWWALLS [*] |DOORBELL PUSHBUTTON uminaries or comply witn the exceptions AS AMMENDED BY STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND ALL CITY & MUNICIPAL CODES
5 00" CLEAR as follows: 1. ALL LANDING AT MAIN ENTRY DOOR TO BE NOT MORE THAN 1/2" (PROJECT LOCATED TO SPECIFY SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY E.)
——— %O% | 1) At least 50% of the installed wattage must BELLOW THE DOOR'S THRESHOLD PER CRC 311.3.1.
WALLS TO BE REMOVED COMB. EXHAUST & LIGHT FIXT OPENING WIDTH ) be high eff C° acy g 2. INTERPRETATION OF DRAWINGS FOR ARRANGEMENT OF FLOORS, GENERAL FINISH, AND
. : : . 2. ALL PLUMBING VENTS TO BE A MINIMUM 10 FEET AWAY FROM, MEASUREMENTS, REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO THE DRAWINGS, SHOULD ANY DIFERENCE
(/7] | CLOSEWALLS A pLECT. FAN 2) Provide completed CF-6R-LTG-01 form confirming OR AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE ANY OPERABLE SKYLIGHTS PER GG 908.2. APPEAR BETWEEN SCALE MEASUREMENT AND FIGURES OR BETWEEN WORDING OF
s<al DUPLEX RECEPTABLE OUTLET .) HEAT LAMP required wattage clearly identify on the SPECIFICATIONS & LETTERING ON DRAWINGS. THE SPECIFICATION SHALL IN ALL CASES TAKE
ion o hting fi PRECEDENCE . IF ANY ERROR THAT IS NOT EXPLAINED EITHER BY REFERENCE TO THE DRAWINGS.
plans the location and type of lightinf fixtures 3. ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS TO BE FINISHED
crcEA GROUND FAULT INTERUPT CIRCUIT =< |HEATER REGIST. yd in the Kitchen, corresponding o the fixtures WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE UP TO A HEIGHT OF 6 FEET (72') CONTRACTOR TO INFORM DRAFTSMAN DESIGNER, FOR CORRECTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH alg
, > | , ABOVE FLOOR PER ORC 307 2 THE WORK (CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS). €|
wp. A DUP. REC. OUTLET W/GROUND [—"1 CEILING AIR REGISTER e specified on the CF-6R-LTG-01. 3.  ERRORS AND OMISSIONS . IN THE EVENT THAT AN ACUTE ERROR OR OMISSION MAY EXIST ON Blo
% Y, 3) High efficacy lighting must be switched 4. PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN KITCHEN AREA FOR LOCAL VENTILATION THE PLAN IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE =1k
FOUR PLEX RECEPTICLE @ WATER HEATER e separately from low efficacy lighting. INDOOR AIR QUALITY REQUIREMENTS PER 2010 CALIFORNIA ENERGY DESIGNER, DRAFTSMAN PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. FAILURE TO DO SUCH, @l
S 220 V RECEPTABLE OUTLET !Z FURNACE 4 = Clearly show and identify switch types and CODE SECTION 150 (0) AND ASHRAE 62.2. OTHERWISE SPECIFY KITCHEN 4 \anlflc;KngE'\r/gc?r%ségNER OF RESPONSIBILITY. ola
BPENABLE s locati the ol , HOOD RANGE TO BE 100 CFM MINIMUM. : - Ol e
= 7 AREA EQUALS I P  (OPENABLE AREA EQUALS  ~ ocations on the plans. PROVIDE 1 EACH SMOKE DETECTOR IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY =8
0O RECESSED CEILING LIGHT HOSE BIBB <\5.7 <o oy ¥ |2 N_S7SQFTMN 5. PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS OUTSIDE EACH BEDROOM PER LOCATED IN AN AREA GIVING ACCESS TO THE SLEEPING ROOMS. SAIPRN
@ 271 | CARBON MONGXIDE ALARMS Yy o N p CRG 315.2 A) POWER SOURCE: IN NEW CONSTRUCTION, REQUIRED SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL RECIVE SN
HE | HIGH EFFICACY LIGHT EVA N © N g 2 - THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHEN SUCH WIRING IS SERVED FROM A ol N
N~ . |5 COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. THE DETECTOR Qldg
. OOM PER CEC 210.12 @
3 WALL LIGHT W/ _|INTERCOM AN - NN N & nﬁ: S.  ENSURE ARCI PROTECTED RECEFTAGLES IN LIMING ROOM PE SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW, WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT AND = z9Q
\ , N WITHOUT A DESCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVER CURRENT x <
WP -Q-i WATERPROOF WALL LIGHT FIXTURE = ELECT. METER & MAIN PANEL N - S B 7.  ALL EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. PROTECTION. SMOKE DETECTORS MAY BE SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHEN INSTALLED IN S 5
=S=] | FLUORESCENT LIGHT 77 |ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL N\ -7 AN 8.  ALL125-VOLT, 15-AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LISTED EXISTING BULIDINGS OR IN BUILDINGS WITHOUT COMMERCIAL POWER OR IN BUILDING WICH wls
\ ’ | , T AMPER.RESISTANT REGEPTACLES PER CEC 406,11 UNDER GO ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS AS REGULATED BY CBC 2010 JE
— SWALL FLUORESCENT FIXTURE D RECESSED LIGHT MINIMUM SIZE WINDOW MINIMUM SIZE WINDOW VIDE SEPARATE SWITCHES FOR ALL EXHAUST FANS IN BATHROOMS :Lé:gtglE%TNVéI;ggN?‘;\V:;IX¥GA LI;'g)ll.ll.\lsT CIIEhIil'II?;YAEI.II-.I"(\KEOU(I:\IA{;:DAINDE'LECC?RRRIS;CS%IEJEEAIQI:;AGE-I\L/IIEI\?GIN “5 2
v : 9. PRO ud
D— SPOTLIGHT DISPOSAL FOR A 20" CLEAR WIDTH FOR A 24" CLEAR HEIGHT ACCESS TO EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA WHEN THE DWELLING UNIT HAS MORE THAN ONE al
LY PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 130(K)(6). STORY AND IN DWELLINGS WITH BASEMENTS A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH STORY ”
$ WALL SWITCH CONCRETE / AND IN THE BASEMENT IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE A STORY OR BASEMENT IS SPLIT INTO TWO _/_\_
: 44" MAX, FROM BOTTOM OF o ’ OR MORE LEVELS. THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE UPPER LEVEL, EXCEPT
$3 | THREE-WAY swITCH STUCCO . CLEAR OPENING TO FLOOR : THAT WHEN THE LOWER LEVEL CONTAINS A SLEEPING AREA A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN EGRESS WINDOWS IN ON EACH LEVEL WHEN SLEEPING ROOMS ARE ON AN UPPER. LEVEL IN CLOSE PORXIMITY TO THE
$4 FOUR-WAY SWITCH E) EXISTING SLEEPING ROOMS , STAIRWAY IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE THE CEILING HEIGHT OR A ROOM OPEN TO THE HALLWAY u
SERVING THE BEDROOMS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE HALLWAY BY 24 INCHES (610 MM) OR MORE.
® SMOKE DETECTOR H.S. | HORIZONTAL SLIDER SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE HALLWAY AND IN THE ADJACENT ROOM. = z
DETECTOR SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE —
v | TeLePHONEOUTLET SH. | SINGLE HUNG N N FLoom N N FLOOR AREA AND COVERAGE CALCULATIONS FLOOR AREA AND COVERAGE CALCULATIONS DWELLING UNIT IN WHICH THEY ARE LOGATED. - e
, S , INSULATION: CEILING .............. R-30 BATT INSULATION (NEW CONST. ONLY,
— ¥ — [~ TV/ CABLE OUTLET FIX.  [FIXED GLASS Because so many fire deaths ocour when ocoupants of residential buildings are asleep t the time SECTION DIMENSIONS AREA SECTION DIMENSIONS AREA | T 13 BATT INSULATION ((NEW CONST. ONLY)) z E
of afire, the 2010 California Building Code (CBC), Section 1029 requires that: A 26'- 0" x 42- O 1092 SF A 24'- 0" x 42- 0" 1008 SF FLOOR ................ R-19 FLOOR INSULATION
¢ Basements in dwelling units and ACCESS: UNDERFLOOR ........... 18" x 24" MIN. SQ. (IF WOOD FLOOR)
i " CEILING ..............22° x 30" MIN. W/30" CLEAR HEIGHT.
. OOMS TO e Every sleeping room below the fourth story 22. 0" x 8- 0 176 SF
ELECTRICAL NOTE : (CIRCUITS AND BEDROON BE AFC) NEW ELECTRICAL LIGHTING IN GARAGE, ; : ; B B WINDOW............... APPROVED DOUBLE GLAZED m u
ALL BEDROOMS CIRCUITS SHALL BE LISTED COMBINATION TYPE KITGHEN & LAUNDRY ROOM Shall have at least one operable window or exterior door opening approved for emergency escape and rescue. o —12 SF (LEES)
ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS PROTECTED AT THE PANEL. TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY LUMINARIES Such openings shall open directly intoa public way or to a yard or court that opens to public way. C 6-0"x2-0 NOTE: ALL OPENING, ALL DOORS, WINDOWS, ETC. TO BE CALUKED OR FULLY WEATHER STRIPPED. = =
CIROUITS INGLUDE LUMINARY CIRGUITS, HARD-WIRED SMOKE PER TITLE 24 5.  SUPPLEMENT TO TITLE 24 FOR RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS
DETECTORS. AND RECEPTACLE OUTLETS, ROOMS WHITIN o The net clear openable area shall be no less than 5.7 square feet (5 square feet for grade floor i ' . m
‘ 1 openings and basement window wells ). : 1. ROOF SHEATHING WITH RADIANT BARRIER ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEATG SHALL BE INSTALLED.
\B/iﬁﬁ?i?sMiéi\ififsAg E?EL %%EJUSD/E';DP%ZEQE%A}TSE281'\88(/;EC TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 1092 Sq.Ft TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 1172 Sq.Ft ' 2. ALLWINDOWS SHALL HAVE A SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENGY OF .40 OR BETTER.
) ‘ ' ® In addition to the above requirement, the net clear openable height dimension shall be a minimun of 24 3. WALL SHEATHING @ GABLE ENDS (ABOVE CEILING) SHALL HAVE RADIANT BARRIER PER MFGR.
inches. The net clear openable width dimension shall be a minimum of 20 inches (Note: using both ‘ . ;-I\\II.SLTQI;GI\IIZNFLNPSETEL;CI-T&?\N:AC DUCTS SHALL BE UL181 (USTED AND LABELED)
minimum figures will not obtain the required 5.7 square feet,) (E) SECOND FLOOR PLAN . (E) FIRST FLOOR PLAN 5. THE WRAPS (FOR DUCTS) MUST BE UV RESISTANT AND HAVE 150 LBS. OF BURST STRENGTH.
6.  WINDOWS / BATHROOM NOTES
. : 1. ALL NEW WINDOW TO BE APROVED DOUBLE GLAZED (WiTH BEDROOM WINDOWS HAVING A V
42'-0" 42'-0" MIN. 24" x 24" SQ. OPENING) WINDOWS IN SLEEPING ROOM SHALL MEET EGRESS INGRESS
REQUIRMENTS WITH OPENINGS TO BE MINIMUM 5.7 SQ.FT. MINIMUM WIDTH 20" MINIMUM
HEIGHT 24" AND MAXIMUM OF 44" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF WINDOW.
2. ALL HEADERS USED OVER DOORS, WINDOW AND ANY NECESSARY OPENINGS TO BE 4 x 12 DF#
1 OR BETTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
3. ALL GLAZING IN OR WITHIN 24" OF DOORS, OVER 9 SQUARE FEET AND WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR
/ AND ALL GLAZING IN SHOWERS OR BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY GLASS.
= = / 12 SF (LEES) 4, BATHROOM FINISH NOTE ... ENSURE A SMOOTH , HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE OVER A
Q Q x C MOISTURE RESISTANT UNDERLAYMENT TO A HEIGHT OF 72"
© = g ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET FOR SHOWER PER CBC 1210.3
N N 5. WATER CLOSETS IN ALL BATHROOMS TO BE MAXIMUM 1.6 GALLONS PER FLUSH.

FLOOR AREA AND COVERAGE CALCULATIONS

il
> &
d0
A SECTION DIMENSIONS AREA (7] ¥ o
A 12 6" x 24" 0" 300.0 sq. ft. o le) 5
g °
B 3-6"x8-8" 30.0 sq. ft. . . o ol < o
: SEfBa=¢. LINE (7] ” o 5
TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 330.0sq.ft ‘ 16"0\(( E 3 : 9“1
8-0" 8-0" T
EXISTING RESIDENCE = 2264 SF TOTAL N >0 <
SECOND FLOOR PLAN SIMPSON 200 |, 40 | 20 3o\ | 46 zQ NN 2
ST6236 TP. > - o0 o
PLATE 48" DIAMETER SPIRAL STAIRCASE o™ -l E
STRAP-————\ @ | 10-0° ; BY "THE IRON SHOP" v
- . . . | =~ 4040HS 1 _@ I N\ _ _l
il L ' i s i ' x Qaric =
| HE ©) | | XV® &
= i . i 42" TOP D= o
' 12" HAND Pl CARBON g N
. I - | SINK IN 18" DEEP o GUAR = g
| LoAm - cocmner | e |/ - :
| | [N} [m]
80 ! ! [BEDROOM | ® S| I _
TOTAL NEW AREA | i ?f?'z?zoé\" , 38— SD e Oqgoée 10 e
| | SHOWER 4
| |
396 SF | W @ | ! o
v — = - " 2468 SD®°° Y - =
INSURE § o g m
SMOKE )
SD® DETECTND 2 ) ric QFAR g‘m ;; o
2 SD® : 2 @ & i n
- - m z
< DIN & b1, N O
|MASTER STE | — = —|| AF = o) -I:
124" x 170" A -
(o~
N -
A <

DO N N SA N

NN

: | I / 4-8" 2-0" 2'-6"
7
|
| CARBON > BEDROOM fa \ 22" x 30" AFIC
| . ONOXIDE 128 x 110" . ATTIC AGCESS GARAGE .
FLOOR AREA AND COVERAGE CALCULATIONS : ALARM é /‘ - ROOF ;
, | AFIC =
SECTION DIMENSIONS AREA ! » < GUEST | AREA
! .
A 8-0"x8-8" 70.0 sq. ft. | FRAME NEW BEDROOM
I [BEDROOM | WALL OVER |
! 140" x 100" EXPOSED BRICK
| CHIMNEY AFIC _ aric M
! =R / DATE: 03/30/2013
| —— mm— —
| 5 4040HS @ SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 700sq ft | 2 o ; /
&t
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N4
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—
CANTILEVER
S

JOB:

SIMPSON
S§T6236 TP.
PLATE .

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN STRAP

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" ‘ 4-0" 40" 46"
CANTILEVER
AREA
126"
BEDROOM
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I N ' REVISIONS

o " | = , [GENERAL NOTES |

R ; 1. PLANS TO COMPLY WITH GONVENTIONAL CONSTRUCTION PROVISIONS AS STATED IN DATE:
=&Ep 5‘.",]4(/9 |5 C. (gmtf;rﬂcﬂ) o o : 2010 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL, BUILDING, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND
g _ R o : - ENERGY CODES (i.e., 2008 IRC, IBC, UMC, UPC, AND 2008 NEC, CBC, CMC, CPC AND CEC
. ) o ) oK. 1B/ 22 Oof> ONER- AS AMMENDED BY STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND ALL CITY & MUNICIPAL CODES

> N L

f

@ UNpBEsPE® j _ : ‘ {PROJECT LOCATED TO SPECIFY SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY E.)
; ! g MEASUREMENTS, REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO THE DRAWINGS, SHOULD ANY DIFERENCE
. _ R N e APPEAR BETWEEN SCALE MEASUREMENT AND FIGURES OR BETWEEN WORDING OF
(B) COoMbee ||-l qle—~ =~ T PRECEDENCE . IF ANY ERROR THAT IS NOT EXPLAINED EITHER BY REFERENCE TO THE DRAWINGS.
! CONTRACTOR TO INFORM DRAFTSMAN DESIGNER, FOR CORRECTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
, : : THE WORK (CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS).
: = 3 THE PLAN IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE
Wﬂ : J|— ‘ : DESIGNER, DRAFTSMAN PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. FAILURE TO DO SUGH,
! WILL RELIEVE DESIGNER OF RESPONSIBILITY.
b A o R R 4.  SMOKE DETECTORS. ‘
. I , T PROVIDE 1 EAGH SMOKE DETECTOR IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY
: : - o , LOGATED IN AN AREA GIVING AGCESS TO THE SLEEPING ROOMS.
THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WHEN SUCH WIRING IS SERVED FROM A
COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. THE DETECTOR
SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW, WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT AND
PROTECTION, SMOKE DETECTORS MAY BE SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHEN INSTALLED IN _
EXISTING BULIDINGS OR IN BUILDINGS WITHOUT COMMERCIAL POWER OR IN BUILDING WICH -
UNDER GO ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS AS REGULATED BY CBC 2010

2, INTERPRETATION OF DRAWINGS FOR ARRANGEMENT OF FLOORS, GENERAL FINISH, AND
e e SPECIFICATIONS & LETTERING ON DRAWINGS. THE SPECIFICATION SHALL IN ALL CASES TAKE
\ ) i ; ; . S ) ) 3. ERRORS AND OMISSIONS . IN THE EVENT THAT AN ACUTE ERROR OR OMISSION MAY EXIST ON
A) POWER SOURCE: [N NEW CONSTRUCTION, REQUIRED SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL RECIVE
WITHOUT A DESCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVER CURRENT
B) LOCATION WITHIN DWELLING UNITS: [N DWELING UNITS, A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN

3033 Moorpark Ave. #7 San Jose, CA 95128
(408) 294-7060

\ Professional Design Consultants

e

R " | | - - EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING
o Z*AAL@‘[@ o2 ez - - s e e . ;0 b ... |l AcCESS TOEACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA WHEN THE DWELLING UNIT HAS MORE THAN ONE
. o =Tl — | — [ M ..} STORY AND IN DWELLINGS WITH BASEMENTS A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH STORY
;- NP - , - : AND IN THE BASEMENT IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE A STORY OR BASEMENT IS SPLIT INTO TWO \
‘ j !ﬂ OR MORE LEVELS. THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE UPPER LEVEL, EXCEPT
‘ THAT WHEN THE LOWER LEVEL CONTAINS A SLEEPING AREA A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED
ON EACH LEVEL WHEN SLEEPING ROOMS ARE ON AN UPPER. LEVEL IN CLOSE PORXIMITY TO THE
" STAIRWAY IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE THE CEILING HEIGHT OR A ROOM OPEN TO THE HALLWAY u
s SERVING THE BEDROOMS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE HALLWAY BY 24 INCHES (610 MM) OR MORE.
i SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE HALLWAY AND IN THE ADJACENT ROOM. = w
el DETECTOR SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE —
— — : " 1 ' - i "DWELLING UNIT IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED. E =
__"LL—H = INSULATION: CEILING ..ocovoe. R-30 BATT INSULATION (MEW CONST. ONLY) m
B WALLS.... ...R=13 BATT INSULATION (NEW CONST. ONLY) u —
FLOOR ... R~19 FLOOR INSULATION o
L ACCESS: UNDERFLOCR ..........18" x 24" MIN. SQ. (F WOOD FLOOR) = ”
, c | CEILING ..vvcesereennn.22°x 30° MIN, W/30" CLEAR HEIGHT. ) = u
i . : 0 A ‘ VVINDOW... oo APPROVED DOUBLE GLAZED _
| i " ol NOTE: ALL OPENING, ALL DOORS, WINDOWS, ETC, TO BE CALUKED OR FULLY WEATHER STRIPPED. = =
e , () o . 5.  SUPPLEMENT TO TITLE 24 FOR RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS. m
s : 1. . ROOF SHEATHING WITH RADIANT BARRIER ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEAT'G SHALL BE INSTALLED.
. 2. ALLWINDOWS SHALL HAVE A SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENCY OF .40 OR BETTER.
| : , 3. WALL SHEATHING @ GABLE ENDS (ABGVE GEILING) SHALL HAVE RADIANT BARRIER PER MFGR.
1 ) N'ﬁ“ ]_L@ . S : : o INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS B
‘ ﬁ F - : 4, ALLSEALING TAPE ON HEAT/ AC DUCTS SHALL BE UL181 (LISTED AND LABELED).
EE o 5. THE WRAPS (FOR DUCTS) MUST BE UV RESISTANT AND HAVE 150 LBS. OF BURST STRENGTH.
i > - v 7 T ‘ )
] '!i L U " i T — “ - ﬂ j S ' . : 6.  WINDOWS / BATHROOM NOTES
'- i . , 1‘3’ o o e S 1. . ALL NEW\WINDOW TO BE APROVED DOUBLE GLAZED (WiTH BEDROOM WINDOWS HAVING A
) ; . | / 2/ : MIN, 24" x 24" $Q. OPENING) WINDOWS IN SLEEPING ROOM SHALL MEET EGRESS INGRESS
N T . —e . I : - REQUIRMENTS WITH OPENINGS TO BE MINIMUM 5.7 SQ.FT. MINIMUM WIDTH 20" MINIMUM
o — 77 . ~ : . HEIGHT 24" AND MAXIMUM OF 44" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF WINDOW.
N S S == =7 /= 2 = = L L . | .
- . : o 2. ALLHEADERS USED OVER DOORS, WINDOW AND ANY NEGESSARY OPENINGS TO BE 4 x 12 DF#
S o ! 1 OR BETTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
| : : B ‘ - ' ‘ _ i 3, ALL GLAZING IN OR WITHIN 24" OF DOORS, OVER 9 SQUARE FEET AND WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR
} o : . SR { i : : . e AND ALL GLAZING IN SHOWERS OR BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY GLASS.
2 , S , X 4,“ R : 7SS ‘ C o oy 4 4 - 2 ' s S e T : 4. BATHROOM FINISH NOTE .... ENSURE A SMOOTH , HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE OVER A
A 1 : | 20 ~ ‘tf : | ; ; - e : ?__ a MOISTURE RESISTANT UNDERLAYMENT TO A HEIGHT OF 72" :
| o ] . . . . i . . : . . ' . . L e Y : . . | b THE DRAIN 1210.3
. T_V e B OV =2 A (e B Pm.ﬁd ApeS T A =t 9';’_ N 2. - T.g:- - el e ABOVE INLET FOR SHOWER PER CBC 12103
f : , _ » S -, , 5. WATER CLOSETS IN ALL BATHROOMS TO BE MAXIMUM 1.6 GALLONS PER FLUSH.
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' - - - oricSA | GROUND FAULT INTERUPT CIRCUIT ><] |HEATER REGIST. 2w 00 T
i r we S | DUP. REC. OUTLET WIGROUND CEILING AIR REGISTER O v ddni
b ) 44 | rourpLEx RECEPTICLE WATER HEATER
220 V RECEPTABLE OUTLET FURNACE
RECESSED CEILING LIGHT HOSE BIBB
HIGH EFFICACY LIGHT CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS
WALL LIGHT W/  |INTERCOM
WATERPROOF WALLLIGHT FIXTURE | == | ELECT. METER & MAIN PANEL
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| | : Y ELECTRICAL NOTE : (CIRCUITS AND BEDROOMS TO BE AFCI) . n
| z A Q% ALL BEDROOMS GIRCUITS SHALL BE LISTED COMBINATION TYPE oo o P LIGHTING IN GARAGE, - w0
| ! AL ARG-FAULT GIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS PROTECTED AT THE PANEL, ! - ‘ ° o
| D3 TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY LUMINARIES =
| N R R CIRGUITS INGLUDE LUMINARY CIRCUITS, HARD-WIRED SMOKE PER TITLE 24 A,
| % - R N & DETECTORS, AND RECEPTACLE QUTLETS. ROOMS WHITIN - -
| . _ ‘\\.x B BEDROGMS (SSUCH AS CLOSETS AND GPEN BATHROOMS/ ° (=]
]% N -— ~1 VANITIES) SHALL ALSO BE INGLUDED. PER SECTION 2010 CEC. ¢ 0
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. , - EE—— D v s e ——— WEATHER FLASHING AT WINDOWS DATE:

" Windows shall be flashed as required by the manufacturer’s printed instructions. Regardless of the type of

‘ manufacturer and as a minimum, all windows shall be flashed as shown below. The flashing material can be Kraft

waterproof building paper or 15 or 30 pound asphalt saturated organic felt. There are also commercially available

pre-made flashings with self-sticking backs, which aid in installation. Most flashing strips are approxlmately

* six inches wide.

SPIRAL STAIR KIT (13 RISER) COMPONENTS

LAYOUT FOR STANDARD 36", 4'-0", 4'-6"

ITEMS INCLUDED IN STANDARD HARDWARE BOX | TOOLS NEEDED FOR INSTALLATION

’ : reglgtant metal

i, LAYOUT FOR STANDARD 5'-8°, 5°-6", [ | ! . :
TUAMETER tun o0ne SMAAL STAIR KITS WITH go° &g, §'-6", 7-0" DIAMETER SPIRAL STAIR KITS ' Satety Goggles 4" Step Instal third flashing over top nalling fange , 88
. Tape Mags L 20° min, clear |
1 LANDINGS & 36 YREADE WITH 22'2° TREADS i ——  €CD - 1440, Black P L:c:I ire : o and side flashinga after window unit s instalied. Water proof barrier at’;‘::ning |4
PR ' o ' {{astaning center polp & Qo : Plumb Bob : - o 2" Step Install window unit aer lays over top and side pansl S|5
. post) 3 - Drtve Pins | ] . flashi (oo} nl .
. 8- B8N 2 Lag Screwdrivers {Standard & Phillips) | side fshings have been nsaed. ashing sheets <9
; SR (e e Ladder e Doratna tp fange o faming Oleg
] | : ' 2= 14" % 2' Lag Screws Hammer _ . . unlessr:rpeci:‘lica&ca!ledfann g 3 Q
A oA e . o P facturer's printed instructions o S h=) 3
j 1 - Hax Ky for cup point Hack Saw ‘ . : e - : ~ 3
x G § socket ) Adjustable Wrench S e m 24" min. clear at g1
i o 25-Hx e By & : Square Metal File L R aing pane =5
) : SLAISERS SR Seft-Locking Muts 1w E!actrthrlll | 2 Step Install sacond —ml B opening pa 5 <8
; ' -RISEAS D - . . g flashings af sides of window ! o
I U Y =S S Emm g, | EECmwwme | Sz "
k B4 RISERS y ) g . ‘ . 8 , 44" gl
B A8 | | @ g O e | R | O i
I ot 13-ISERS -»L ) ' ) ' Eorews ' . y it (Lag through Landing) | of , "o 44 olx
1 g _ - IR 1 % . \ @ rusowmrocw | %' Drll Bit (Sai Tapping Screws) b ~ - [ieiokomiete upper floors % T |8
~" RIGHT HAND UP LEFT HAND UP RIGHT HAND UP LEFT HAND UP S _ e el | % Masonry Drill Bit & %" x 1%* Plastic or Fber . | " Welsr proof banier s Ty HWindow sl ST " L\
E ‘ SEoT ' éb 1 - Gtoei Sarting Phate Concrete Anchors (If belnofashmdtoconcretaﬂow) | undar boltom flashing sheet 1 ERRREDGHRRREESST _/—\
“ | 11-BISER KITS CONTAIN 10-TREADS AND 1-LANDING' MAKING A 225° TURN . | . 1 P 3 - End Giios for ) ¥ Drin Bt 3 ' { gt $m°u?' Qa'rf:'ff"é‘"e
" 1 GATAE A Landing Ralt - . ! . - : i p— > . o 8
g ‘ }.‘;’ 2{252 s'(‘zlr'é ggﬁ%’r‘? 1')7‘#1—%555 &91 Lanhggrﬂa MAKIN'%G Agggz% TuRto ; ' 1 -, . , 2 W mnﬁmm o ‘ ' o - i - < . oporing Window panet st be o u
? K " o s | | Gentar Pols fop [ . . . NS s daast 5.0 square foet for ground =37,
| ' LAYOUT FOR 50°, 6'6", 6'-0" DIAMETER CODE SPIRAL STAIR KITS WITH | Juans | , ~ 1o Sep ot foting s - P o . foorbcrooms and 5.7 sqar —
| 60° LANDINGS & 30° TREADS - I T | s Mmoo CT ttoruppertoon -
" , = | 4 1~ Cantee Polo Landing Rok -~ - " beforewindow unitis instalied )
H l' o . FLASHING AT WINDOWS EMERGENCY EXITING DIAGRAM zZ—
SR e T .. .....FROM A BEDROOM WINDOW —17,
; @ ' Landing {1~ Rattng spncs E —
. |
- e 11-RISERS . |
1 ~ i R e {{-RISERS ~———D>
. >4— 13-RISERS ~tom <t 12AISERS b g T B
1 ¢ 13-RISERS o~ T : A, Sp—
. RIGHT HANN 1P 1FFT HAND 11P RIGHT HAND 1P LEFT HAND !!P 5 | V
11-RISER KITS CONTAIN 10-TREADS AND 1-LANDING MAKING A 300° TURN > ! : ‘ |
12-RISER KITS GONTAIN 11-JR : '- ek ‘ ‘
12 g’se& KiTe comﬂm 12-17'95333 ﬂﬂ% 1%’52 MAKING A 330 TuBN 4 ?fr}fg&afm
;

Al Spiral Stair Kits are reversible and can be installed olther right or left hand up, unless ordered with a solid oak, or 3-1/2°
: pmformed handrail. . : . Minimurh
3 ¢ , J © et Siarting Plale
4 , Bash Pigtp i D ) : Stuceo
. Note: If a layout ‘was provided by The lron Shop for yourspaclﬂc Instaliation, it should be used. If you haveany = | - | o ' — ' Extarior Lath
 layout questions, pleass call The Iron Shop location where your Kit was purchased prior lo installation. b i - -liote: If WUMWWM accessoris, please refor to the applicable mem use of proper hardma ! Weather Barrer w N e
‘ . ' } 2 ; : Y -
TH - - e W S ; o = Weep Scread > g u°.:
g I THE IRON SHOP T .THE IRON SHOP | e < g3
— — — DA e mmmm e e 22,:&';-;-:::-"[;, - r— r‘ o corlipm - ey Ao m m 2
. C 3 o
4" Minimum above sarth o o < in
’ ) . N S 2" Minimum above paved araas u = (& ] ©
m J n ﬁi
@ =
= < NZ
_ Lo OF
SOD Eugineet]ng, Inc. [swer SPIRAL _ seawo_/ o093 |  WOOD Engineering, Inc, |seer ZPRAL | qerw 82 o . o I- o
—_ STAIRWAY
: o m.aaw 4 wooro__85-82 St Exphowty ' — STAIRNWAY JoaNo, 55_32 m J J
| . 10080 FOQTHAL BOULEVARD “THE IRON | ™ I-7-lf 10040 FOOTHILL BOULEVARD THE TRON DATE =7l "
! MO TR | SHoP DESGNED BTS2, . AN e s | P | oo —t0 , > n <
‘ - SOIRAL STAIRWAY SPIRAL STAIRWAY REGUIREMENTS ' T n ~ (7))
U vope o stanparD s 1) (OO WIDTH = 44" MINIMUM BUT, FOR SPIRAL, ' o o o
: . EXCEPTION 2, 26° MINIMUM FER 1009.9, AT
5! .o- 5; _617 6!_0- 6’ __6’! 71_0! : COPE: 20l CITY OF LOS ANGELES BUILDING COPE ~ & BELOW HANDRAIL. ﬁ ™ J
ME ‘ 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE MITH
.IA TER CODE STAIRS 2 (1009.2) HEADROOM = 50" MINIMUM BUT, FOR SPIRAL,
: LA, CITY AMENDMENTS, 2010 CB.C. & 2009 | BC. EXCEPTION, 78" MINIMIM FER 10049.4,
ST Am #111 " 2010 CALIFORNIA RESIPENTIAL COPE £ 3 ) = 11" MINI
. 2009 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE. " RISERS = 4" MINIMUM € T MAXIMUM
, BUT, FOR SPIRAL, EXCEPTION 3,
TREAD = 7.5° MINIMUM AT 12* FROM NARRCW
LOADS EDGE AND RISER = 94.5" MAXIMUM FER 10049, - —— — Lo
DL. = 100 PSF. Boo#* CONC. 4) (1009.4.4) TOLERANCE BETWEEN LARGEST AND
LL = 400 PSF. (OR 40 P.5F, 5Non// OR LOAD AT SMALLEST TREAD OR RISER SHALL ) . TR—
TL. = 50.0 PSF. LoeE o NOT EXCEED 0.375 INCH, : | WALL FRAMING |
3oow ON
A B R arieL, Sralk. Bt R » et LhTS " AND SPAGED NOT MORE THAN 18 INCHES ON CENTER. STUD SPACING AT INCHES ON
THER - o : e ; AND SPAC AN 18 ST .
OTHER LOADS Whi@) OFENING 1O NOT PASS 4" DIAMETER SFH | CENTER MAY BE USED FOR WALL SUPPORTING THE CEILING AND ROOF ONLY.
20 PLF IN I-3 F, H & 5 OCCUPANCIES NOT ACCESS)) IREAD , o o
O GENERAL PUBLIC. 96" MAX, RADIUS ¥ 3 1 2 STUDS THAT ARE 2X MAY BE USED AT 16 INCHES OR 24 INCHES ON CENTER FOR
50 PLF. AT TOP. OF HANDRAIL (NON-RESIPENTIAL) ‘ NON-BEARING PARTITIONS ONLY. TOP PLATES SHALL BE DOUBLED AND SPLICES >
200:LEB ON.HANDRAIL IN ANY DIRECTION” N o . SHALL BE OFFSET SAINIMUM OF 48 INCHES NAILED WITH 16D AT EIGHT INCHES. ON |
50" ON ONE 5@ FT. ON INTERMEDIATE RAILS %0 ‘ CENTER WITHIN 48 INCHES OF LAPS. WHERE TOP OR BOTTOM PLATES ARE CUT OR z
INOT REQUIRED SIMUL TANECUSL Y WITH ABOVE % 125" max Y E PARTIALLY CUT FOR PASSAGE OF PIPES, A METAL TIE 1/8 INCH X 11/2 INCH SHALL BE. o
OTHER, LOADS). ) 30.,' BRI FASTENED TO EACH SIDE OF PLATE WITH FOUR 18D NAILS,
ONE-THIRD ALLOWABLE STRESS INGREASE NOT. ] =LA | Y 3‘ ) h
FERMITTEL WITH OTHER LOADS. (1607.7.13 DELETED. 3. . ALL BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE DOUBLE TOP PLATES, WITH
i JOINTS IN TOP PLATES STAGGERED NOT LESS THAN FOUR FEET. TOP PLATES ‘ m
SHALL BE LAPPED AT CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS. o
SPIRAL R s R— ! " 4. IN EXTERIOR WALL AND BEARING PARTITIONS, ANY WOOD STUD MAY BE CUT
“STAIRWAY R srarmAEY | el ORNOTCHED TO A DEPTH NOT EXCEEDING 25 PERCENT OF ITS WIDTH. CUTTING OR o)
seno__ E5-82 : NOTCHING TO A DEPTH NOT 'GRE:TER THAN 40 PER%%NL gFLE}.‘\EDSST:\JDHm‘gTRJ‘? m z
Momeietn ——— I — 74 PERMITTED IN NON BEARING PARTITIONS SUPPORTI ! -
m“‘“‘m‘ﬁmﬁ A R — B S Rt 2 I - : GREATER THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE STUD WIDTH MAY BE BORED IN ANY WOOD n o
= s S0, 00 Rles M1 e T pC o e o e eno
o SEIRAL STAIRWAY REQUIREMENTS . SEIRAL STAIRWAY REQUIREMENTS.- - . IS PERMITTED IN NO ING PARTITIONS ‘ e
. § 3 STUD IS DOUBLED PROVIDED NOT MORE THAN TWO SUCH SUCCESSIVE DOUBLED o h
&,/ (1009.5) L ANDING WIDTH 12) (1009.42) HANDRAILS. HANDRAILS BOTH SIDES, ﬁur FOR : STUDS ARE BORED. IN NO CASE SHALL THE EDGE OF THE BORED HOLE BE NEARER m -—
MUST EQUAL WIDTH OF SPIRAL STAIRS, EXCEFPTION 2, HANDRAIL ON-ONE SIDE ‘ . THAN 5/8 INCH TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD. BORED HOLES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT
STAIR LANDING 15 PERMITTED. - THE SAME o n
DIMENSICON I DIREC TioN 4 | SECTION OF A CUT OR NOTCH, =)
g; gv& %;H Eg!FIAL 13) (1012.2) HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 34* MINIMUM & 58* MAXIMM, 1 . i
5. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND MAIN INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHALL BE AFFECTIVELY
STAIRS, DOORS SHALL 14.) (1212.3) HANDRAIL SRASF TYFE | OR TYFE Il. . BRACED. ALL OPENINGS IN BEARING WALL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HEADERS ¥ 8 <
NOT OFEN OVER LANDING. CIRCULAR: [25" MINIMMM & 2* MAXIMUM,
O L ANDING e i 5 TO SUPPORT LOADS, WALLS SHALL BE EFFECTIVELY FIRE STOPPED WITH 2X
<o LO_LANDING - FERIMETER £ e , MATERIAL AT FLOOR, CEILING, AND STAIRWAYS. FIRE STOPPING SHALL BE
SEP18°12 1) (1009.6.1) WALKING SURFACES SHALL BE A SOLID e T £ 225 AN ' PROVIDED AT A MAXIMUM OF TEN FOOT INTERVALS.
SURFACE  EXCEPTION: OPENINGS PERMITTED HANDRA
THAT WILL ROT FPASS 12" DIAMETER SIHERE e T o s , 6. ALL OPENINGS FOUR FEET WIDE OR LESS MAY HAVE DOUBLE STUDS ON EDGE
WOOD E emn Inc. FLONGATED OFPENINGS SHALL BE OR EGUIVALENT GRASPABILITY. EDGES SHALL ; AND ALL OPENINGS MORE THAN FOUR FEET WIDE SHALL HAVE HEADERS OF
ngineering, FERPENDICULAR T TRAVEL. HAVE OO INCH MINIMUM RADIL | SUFFICIENT SIZE TO SUPPORT THE LOAD. HEADERS SHALL HAVE NOT LESS
1004? FOOTHILL, BOULEVARD HANDRAIL THAN 11/2 INCH SOLID BEARING TO THE FLOOR. ANGLES AND CORNERS WHERE
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730 &) (10049.6_2) OUTDOOR STAIRS SHALL HAVE SLOFE NOT TO 15.) (101.2.4) HANDRAIL &RIP SUREACE BALLUSTER ; WALLS AND PARTITIONS MEET SHALL BE FRAMED SOLID 80 THAT NO LATH OR
(P09) 605-1000 - FAX (909) 605-8699 EXCEED 2% T© FREVENT WATER SHALL BE CONTINUOUS IWITHOUT SMALLER OTHER WALL COVERING CAN EXTENDTHROUGH FROM ROOM TO ROOM.
¥h& ACCUMULATION ON WALKING SURFACES. INTERUPTION BY NEWEL FPOSTS THAN HANDRAIL : ‘
OR OTHER OBSTRUC TIONS. 15 NOT 7. - ALLWALLSAND PARTITIONS SHALL BE EFFECTIVELY FIRE STOPPED WITH TWO
‘ ) q] (1009.6.3) USEABLE SPACE UNDER SPIRAL STAIRS SHALL INEWEL POSTS PERMITTED IN R-3/. OBSTRUCTION, INCH LUMBER OR % INCH GYPSUM BOARD THE FULL WIDTH OF THE STUDS AT
in Plant & Showrosm Southem Showrcom Southwest Showroom Midwest Showroom Northeast Showroom | Waest Coast Showroom . NOT BE ENCLOSED. » EXCEFTION 3. : . : 'I;\‘HDETF_:_-OEQ ‘éﬁ'é'"gn“é"" BETW!;'-'_EN T{IE FLOO';ANE"\I CEILING AT INTERVALS
i L o 16.) (1012.6) HANDRALL E ONS. ‘ - A ONTA
0. Box 547 ) Mamhouse & Warehouse & Warehouse: & Warchouse: »P. 0. Box 3008 100 (10097 12 FT. MAXIMUM BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS OR -/ C_: . EA/,D - ) ECE,’;’?_ ?gi HORIZONTAL roF : | O EXCEED TEN FEET VERTICALLY OR HORIZ! LLY.
0 Reed Road 6556 Superior Ave 8718 Weslpark Drive 886 Cambridge Drive 500 West Avenue 3849/D Guasti Rd. . LANDINGS, £ BoTTOM / f RE’ < ‘WRN 8 ALL WOOD FRAME WALLS COVERED WITH PLASTER, TILE. OR SIMILAR
somall, PA 18008 Sarasota, FL 34231 Houston, TX77063  Elk Grove Vil, L 60007 Stamford, CT 06902 | Ontario, CA. 91761-0901 7O GUARD, EXCEFT  Somma \ \ " MATERIALS WHICH ARE SUBJECT TO WATER SPLASH BE PROTECTED WITH 15 POUND
10} 544-7100 (813) 923-1479 (713} 789-0648 (708} 952-9010 {203) 325-8466 (209) 605-1000 ‘ 1) (1009.9) SPIRAL STAIRS MAY BE USED AS A MEANS OF HANDRAILS IN L2 | ASPHALT-SATURATED FELT.
30) 523-7427m (800} 648-6390 (800) 438-4766 (800) 453-4766 (800) 523-4766 {800) 3824766 Eéﬁfi gﬁi’; ;Vg’;v DPHELLING Uﬁ;’g % e g;g#;’gf mﬂgf;z ggL gfr);;fMW o
X (610) 544-7297 Fax (813) 923-6176  Fax (713) 789-0720  Fax (708) 952-0496 Fax {203) 967-4677 | Fax(909) 605-8899 L Wma et e m””RERE = 7""‘”5 O s sl oL 12 : ‘ — .
‘ ‘ OR FROM GALLERIES, CATWALKS, AN 70 BE ACCESSIBLE) BorioM ‘ - ; ' . . i . e

GRIPIRONS IN ACCORDPANCE WITH SECTION 10I5.6.
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' ' ' . ' ' Prescriptive Certiflcate of Compliance: CI-IRADD | - DATE:
| Preseriptive Certificate of Compliance: ‘ CF-IRADD | . | Prescriptive Certificate of Compliance: » CF-1R ADD Prescriptive Certificate of Compliance: ~ CF-1R ADD Residential Additlons - e (Page 4.05)
S _Rﬁi_d;f!_hl Additlons - = yos = mﬁﬁg— ' Residential Additions (!a,ge 2 Of, ﬂ . %—— - (Page_?_&fé}_ Site Address: Enforcement Ageney: | Date: l ]
Bite Address: nforcoment Agency: ate: Site Address: Enforceme... Agency: Date: Site Address: - - Enforcement Agency: Date; ~ \ Ao Gy : 1 g
) . ;s H 1) . ) J 2_6' £ i
1076 les Bloc Bue 1 os Bloc €4Q4m2 Zl2s]acis | 0TS \om Moo By Voo Noo O 225 [200 5795 Lon BVoe Due \om BWoo (b . a2 l2s|202 1075 Len Nbes Do S 12018 1
General Information _ _ 1. For Tag/ID indicate the identification name that matches the building plans. A ‘ . . HVAC SYSTEMS - HEATING 3 '
Praject Name Climate Zone # # of Stories - 2. Indicate the Assembly Name or type: RoofiCelling, Walls, Floors, Slabs, Crawl Space, Doors and etc...Indicate in column G the Frame material ADDITION ALLOWED FENESTRATION AREAS E F ' - Duct or . Cnnﬁglmuf’ ion
i . BDdddbion 4 2. and Size: For Wood, Meial, Metal Buildings, Mass, enter 264, 2x6, or 6lc... see JA4 for other possible frame type assembiies. : , A B c Ax?ea e , Minimum Distribution | Piping (Central, Spli,
Building Type J4 Single Family 1 Multi Family | Circle the Front Orienmtion@ E, S, W or Degrees Neéril | 3. Enter the thickness for mass in inches or Spacing between framing members enter; 16”or 24"0C; or Other for all other assembly description : : fgd‘?ﬁ‘(’; | Allowed% | AllowedArea | pornied Albfv‘e':'f,'m Proposed Area’ _ Heating Equipl}lepg_ . Efficiency Type yncg Insulation Thermostat Space, Package or ®nl8
Condiﬁomd Fioor Al‘ea OfAddlﬂDn NOW Addlﬂﬂll SM: D LBSS than or equal 0 mﬂ fﬁLess than or equal to 1000 ﬁz such as Concrete Sandwich Pan'el, Spﬂ”d’EI Paml. Log&', Straw Bale Parnel, and ete.... ft’ of CFA (A X B) . ﬂz (C + D) (Table Abu"E) . Type and Cﬂpamty " (AFUE or HSPF) Location R-Value me M— [ =4 E
(CFAY:__ 390 | " (Do not use this form Jor additions greater than 1000 1) 4. Based on the Climate Zone; enter the equivalent U-factor found in JA4 Table based on the R-Value from Table 151-C Total Fenestration Ares® 24, 0.20 Sq Q aq > ey (B) £0.000 BT 2.3 Dués Rb Noto Cen&-m\' 8 g
NOTE; For Allerations 10 an existing home, submit a conpleied CF-IR-ALT Form. - 5. Enter the Table number that closely resembles the proposed assembly. i Vel Fonarieation Areal e ) -1 FoR 1 S.dhace 215
Exceptlon: Existing HVAC systems that are replaced or altered to serve the addltion may be included on the CF-IR -ADD Form, 6. Enter the R-value that is being insialled in the wall cavity or between the framing; otherwise, enter “0". ‘ (Required In CZ's 2, 4 & 7-15) 39¢: 0.05 20 3 A2 z 20 T. Indicate Heating Type (Central Furnace, Wall Furnace, Heat pump, Boiler, Electric Resistance, etc,) s g
PRESCRIPTIVE ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS FOR ADDITIONS ) 7. Entar the Continuous Insulation R-value for the proposed assembly; otherwise, enfer “0". 1. West Fenestration Area includes we,g.,g(opi,,éskylighxs and any skylights with a pitch less than 1:12. 2. Electric resistance heating is allowed only in Component Package C, or except where electric heating is supplemental (Le., if :o:a{ ‘capacity 6 §
For siandard wood and sesemblies meeting the Cavity R-value ouly. ' 8. Enter the row and column of the U-facior value based on Column F Table Number and enter the Assembly U-facior in Column J. 2. Glass removed to make way for the addition. - < 2 KW or 7,000 Bawhr electric heating is controlled by a time-limiting device not exceeding 30 minutes). See §151(b)3 exception. c & 4
o For 100 ¥ additions; the Proposed values must be equal or greater than the Standard column or when indicated when using Package D, 9. Tha Proposed Assembly Usfactor, Cotumn J, must be equal to or less than the Standard U-factor in Column E to comply. 3. For additions less than 1,000 f the standards allows glazing removed during the remodel to be added to the glazing area allowance. The | 3. Refer to the HERS Verification seation an Pages 3 and 4 of the CF-IR-ADD Form for addllional requirements and check applicable boxes. Oile
“Pkg D", Enter values in the shaded Proposed Columus. . , maxinum allowed glazing avea for the addition Is the CFA x 20% + glass removed to make way for the addition. 4. Indicate Type or Location (Ducts, Hydronic in Floor, Radiators, etc) : al%a
o For less than 1,000 /2 additions miust comply with “Pkg D" : ; “ " : FURRING STRIPS CONSTRUCTION TABLE FOR MASS WALLS ONLY 4. In climate zones 2, 4, 7-15, o more than 5% of the CFA is allowed for west-facing glazing plus west-facing glass area removed to make way - . Blsa
g mply w kg D" requirements unless indicated in the Standard Column. To meet ‘Plkg D" minimum . ino olagi is the CFA x 5% + west-facing glas. d to make way for the addition. - 4 §
engrgy compliance requivements, see RCM Appendtx B, Table 151-C or §152(b) in the RCM. Enter yalues In the shadad Proposed Columns. A i B [ ¢ IToie|l v |G| B | ¥ | J K L M Jor the addition. The maximum allowed west-facing gﬂm"’g area "’ f T :l g “’;;'f“"' g % m"ffﬁ’,‘::‘z'f ot and Wgﬂ';zesn'a o HVAC SYSTEMS - COOLING o . =€
Size of Addition 100 £@ or less Less than 1,000 1 Proposed Properties of Masonry and Concrete Added Interior or Exterior Insulation 5. To meet compliance, the Propased Area must be less or equal to the Total dllowed Area Jor 2 d Wes n Areas. | | ) Conliguration [
2 Walls From Reference in Furring Space from Reference Cooli jpment ini Distribution Duct or Pipi Central, Spli o1
g Spa ing Equipme Minimum or Piping (Central, Split, o
_Component Siaadurd Proposed | Comment Standard | Pro %@ Comncnt Jolnt Appendix Table 4.3.5, 4.3.6, 43.7 Joint Appendix Table 4.3.13 ROOFING PRODUCTS (COOL ROOFS) §is1¢p12 | Type and Capasity'* Efficiency Typoand losulation Thermostat | Space, Packago or 4
. - - e - - —— . 1 - i
;;aﬁal;ol:n R3 Minionam T A-\% Mi;mstnn 3 |3 % E ; 3 Chock cxpTiaable 5o balow i the roa] addition Is exempi from fhe roofing product Cool Roof " requiremenis. Nole: [ any o of the boxes are | (SEER/BER or COF) Location  Re-Value _Dype Hydronic) g 2
: rTE—— £ 1ls Bal B g; g checked below, the Aged Solar Reflectarice and Thermal Emitiance requirements for roofing products in $118(1) are not applicable. Do not fill [ o 7 ;/ v v/ g o
Floor Insulation R-13 Minimum PkgD B-19 Table 151-C Asscmbly g _:g o E k % E = g - |, Final able below ' : T B =
U- U- ' U- U- - Enter Valhues From Mass Nemeor | JA4 Table | i3 ¥ E | e % Assembl cdillasteide — - — - - , o
‘ ickness' ; g g ; - é : | U-tactor™ ORo I vired in Climate Zones 1-12, 14, and 16 with a Low-Sloped. Less or 2:12 pitch. . 1. Indicate Cooling Type (A/C, Heat pump, Evap. Cooling, etc).. _/_\
Fencstration | factor | SHGC | factor | SHGC Hustor | SHGC | factor | SHGC }  “Penestaiin | igkess' | Type' | Nomber |55 238 2 B2 50 130\l lohaot |  conmen O Rt e Not Recuird in Climate Zones 1 ougd and 16 oo Bloped. R pitch greterthan 212 and product weight 7 Rafer to the HERS Vorlication section on Pages 3 and 4 of the CF-IR-ADD Form for addiional requiremenis and check appicable boxes. 37 4
040 | PkgD E““‘i{n‘”l:'““ 040 | PegD | 401} .40 Page 2 of 5 " Ve e vl 7z Sl | ¥ | Sl sl v W ess thea Slblﬂ’p - 3, Indicate Type or Location (Ducts, Hydronic in Floor, Radiators, etc,) ; -
“Fenasiration Addition Alone" q g2 | Enter Values From [ Roof ilding i - ! Is from the above C iRnof iteri : —
Maxim Proposed i “ : 4 ng aren covered by building integrated; photovoltaic panels and solar thermal panels are excmpt from the above Loo criteria R ING . u
Au?eflnzing s 2 # Areas” For West-Facing . q w2 Ffﬂmﬂﬁzw' T, Indicats the Mass Thickness frmﬁ Reference Joint Appendix JA L Roof constructions lhat have thennal_mass oV the roof membrane with at least 25 10/ is exempt from the sbove Cool R:oof critoria. - ‘ g;?ger hl:z:;}‘ and boilers for both domestic hot water (DHW) heaters and hydronic space heating. Individual dwelling DHW hé:aters must be - = z
Page 2 of 5 Orientation™ A0 Page 3of 5 2 Iniee the ussombly Neme or type: RoaflCeiling, Wals, Fi '+ Stabs. Crawl y . ote: Tfno CRRC-1 labet is available, this compliance method cannot be used, use the Performance Approach to show compliance, otherwise, chock storage gas or propane fired, non-recirculating, and may not exceed 50 gallons. If no natural gas is connected to the building, an electric storage w— =
Radiant Barier NA PkgD Tablc 151.C____ e A e, L, owar 2, S, or s, sou JA4Ior m,ﬁ:fbgﬁgfhi%”m:gm‘:“ Frame type and Stze: For e applicable box below if Exempt from the Roofing Products “Cool Roof” Requirement: - DHI henter Iéas than 30 gallons with an energy factor greater than 0.0 may be used. Hot water pipe insulation from the DHW heater o the e
Roofing _  N/A See Roofing Products Below Pkg D Seo Roofing Produsts Below 3. Enter the Table mumber that closely resembles the proposed assembly. ' ' ' Roof Slope Product Weight | Product | AgedSolar | Thermal | kitchen(s) and on all underground hot water pipes Is required in all component packages i all climate sones. : =
T B T 4. Enter the row and column of the U-factor value. CRRC Product [ Number' < 212 >212 | < Sbif > Sive?| Type* | Rofloctance | Emittanco SRI® . - External Tank v =
5. Enter the Effactive R-vailue listed in the JA4 Table Number. olol| o O " | Water Heator Type/Fuel Distribution Type |  Number In Tank | EnesgyFactoror | Insulation e
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS For the furred portioned of Mass Walls see Furring Strips Construction Table below, ' 6. The Final Assembly is calculated by using Equation 4-1 or Equation 4-4 of the Reference Joint Appendix JA4. Enter the valug in Colymn L. [ v e et el Type (Standard, Recirculatin System Capacity (gal) | Thermal Efficiency | R-Value z
A | B ] éﬁr | D E_J| ¥ | 6 | H | I J -\ 7. tusert the Final Assembly U-fuctor value back on o the Opague Swrface Details table in Column J. a a O a (m ' ' (€5 &\-_gmg 6\'@3(.‘ ' Ex wrwa 40 e R Cne u
Proposed " ™ Standard Values From JA4 Table - v JF
Framing Thickness, Framed | Continuous JA4 Proposed | FENESTRATION PROPOSED AREAS (] g a | O : . : = =
T“%’ Assembly Name Material Spacing, u- JA4 Table | Cavity Insulation | Assembly } Assembl Orientation . 0 0 | (] o 1. Indicate Type (Storage Gas, Heat Pump, Insianianeous, etc.) A m
ID or Type? and Size® or Other’ - factor? Number® Rvalue’ | R-Value’ | Cell Value® | U-facto Fenestration Type and Frame (North, Bast, ProposedArea’ Maximum | Maximum NFRC or - 2, Recirculating :rystem serving multiple dwelling units shall meet the recirculation requirements af §150¢n). The Prescripiive reqyiremenis do
/ / v Vi v (Window, Glass Door or Skylight) South, West) [{iv) U- 3 | SHGC®** | Defauit Values® O O O (W o not allow the installation of a recirculating water heating system for single dwelling units. :
7 2 v ) L\ ieanoan N Al 16 & — ‘@ "":‘/—'— a O 0 O ol 3. The water heating tank and pipes shall be insulated to meet the requirements of §150()).
4 C L dﬂ L . .
‘ L aphwnesas - b .ok 240 40 P T The CRRC Product ID Number can be obtained from the Cool Roaf Rating Council’s Rated Product Directory at SPECIAL FEATURES The enforcement agency should pay special attention to the Special Features specified in this checklist below. These
= Nowe Eac v’ o ﬂ ) Ve www.coolroofs gre/products/searchphp. ftems may require written justification and docymentation and special verification. Applicable special features shall be marked witha YES and be
: 1 WL OOWES \M .\_ 2_0' o 40 40 L 2, Indicate the type of product is being used for the rocfiop, i.e. single-ply roaf; asphalt roqf, meial roof, efe. specified within the plans. i
(=% : £ 4 ‘ Fi [f the Aged Reflectance is not available in the Cool Roof Rating Council's Rated Product Directory then use the Initial Reflectance value from the Radiant Barrier (Roof)
same directory and use the equation (0.2+0.7(Priatrca — 9.2) to obtain a calculated aged value. Where p is the Initial Solar Reflectance. ' JYVES ! ONO I Required in Climate Zones 2, 4, and 8-15 for additions larger than 100 2 \/_
4. Check bax if the Aged Reflectance is a calculated value using the equation above. ‘[ stab Edge (Perimeter) Insulation
Total [ SE 5. Caleulate the SRT value by using the SRI- Worksheet at hitp:/heww energy ca.govititle24/ and enter the resulting value in the SRI Column above 8] YESIE NO l In Clivte Zons 16 under Cont ot Packege D, R-7 insulation is roquised.
— _ I Femmﬁgn g;ealis the area,of total gla';;ed "produc (Le. glass plus frame). Exception: When a door is less than 50% glass, the fenestration and attach acopy of the SRI- Worksheet to the CF-IR P Py g ) P Heated Siab Insulation ‘
I— area m plus a “2 inc * d th . ' i t be applied the entire roof surface and meet ickmess or cov " - - ~ . -
T A7 ad Eqpiation 4-1. For caleularing Jirred walls use the Mass and 2 Dt e o Componant Package D Rgﬁ'zzﬁﬂ;mn the glass. T apply L;::gf::ld AP"“‘;&""“""" :':mg::;m um“zg rfom"::ofmuwnems lsted in §118()4. Seled‘:tyﬁw applicables oo atmge:rase Slab edge insulation required for heated slabs in all Climate Zongs. See details in Table 118-A of the standards,
| Furring Consiruciion (ov e e, 3. Actual fenestration products installed and as indicated in CF-6R-ENV Form shall be equivalent to or have a lower U-factor andfor a lower Raised Siab Insulation : ' "'
SHGC value than that specified on the Fenestration Proposed Areq table above. O Aluminum-Pigmentad Asphalt Roof Coating O Cement-Based Roof Coating ' O Other : T 1 Climate Zones 1, 2, 11, 13, 14 & 16 R-8 insulation is required, and in Climate Zones 12 & 15 R-4 insulation is required
4 Sibmit s compleed WS-3R Form if a reduced SHGC is calewlated with exterior shading. OYES | JNO | e Component Package D. ' | :
3. licable at this siage enter “NFRC” for NFRC Certified windows or CEC “Di " values found in T, - . i '
= == d” values found in Table 1A or B Thermal Mass - To obtain Compliance Credit for the installation of thermal mass, use the Performance Approach. _
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A \ . - Prescriptive Certificate of Compliance: : T CF-1R ADD = '
Mandatory Measures Summary MF-1R Mi andatory Measures Summary MF-1R Mandatory Measures Summary - MF-1R R osiontio] Addiiions — Fage5ofS) L o2
Residential . (Page1of3) —— ential : (Page 2 of 3) " 1 Residential . (Page 3 of 3) Site Address: Enforcement Ageney: Date; R - m h o
Site Address: . Enforcement Agency: Date: te Address: Enforcement Agency: Date: . Site Address: . Enforcement Agency: Date: SR B Ve, P( ‘ ~1 } g o
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— — RS VERIFICATION SUMMARY - The enforcement should jal attention to the HERS M ified in thi 23
§150()4: Solar water-heating systems and/or collectors are certified by the Solar Rating and Certification Corporation. 1 EXCEFTION 1: Pormancntly installed low efficacy luminaires shall be allowod provided that they ece contralled by & manual-on cIlIIeEcklist below. A completed and signed CF-4R Form Eﬁfﬁummmiwﬁ“ﬂiifﬁﬁ‘m sub;?matomebuimm?;:pems mbﬁ:g::g;; & E i O
NOTE: Low-rise residential buildings subject to the Standards must comply with all applicable mandatory measures listeq, , ocoupant sesor cetified to comply with the applicablo requirements of §119. . Tnspection, : g M~ |
g o h conpirs cprocch e, Mos s ey necaes e on e Gt Coner s G | [ Bt e e e » ENCRPTIN : Pty it oy s ot O T st e et e ol | ot e & Tl Pt o e t200
- '’ /1 ‘0!" -, " 'my si 5 . 1 - . . ) Y M » ) x » » .- . H " )
Summary shall be incorporated into the perg;t documents and the applicgble features shall be considered by all parties as minimum $150(u)1: ?loga‘;oi‘sggg“:n?smdﬁ“? :;‘gp‘;;"_:f'nm;l:’“’m“d’ a;“ seal:cllldamll‘inaulmd ‘i° m?:ttedﬂm requirements of CMC Sections 601, 602, T50G911: Pormancatly nsialled luminaires located in rooms or areas othor than in Kkitchens, bathrooms, garages, laundry rooms, closats, and utility O YES | FINO gﬂlﬂ?ﬁém’ot :::m :ﬂmﬁ{:&; (HVAC equipment and ducting) fs instailed to serve the addition o™ = -
gy . N » 604, 605 and rd 6-5; return-air ducts and plenums are insulated to a minimum instatled level . : rooms shall be high efficacy luimnaires. . : B ,
component performance specifications whether they are shown elsewhertin the documents or in #his sunmary. Submit il , enciosed ooty inaondiionsd space, Opéningashall b saled with masl, g or oo dact-closr syl that s (s applcab O TiON 1. Boroonowdly installod low fficacy luminaires shall bo allowed provided they e controlled by either a dimmes switch Ta Glimate Zones 2 and 0-16, I more than 40 Tinear feet o new or replacement ducts are insiaed in unconditioned
applicable sections of the MF-1R Form with plans. ; : requirements of UL 181, UL 1814, or UL 181B or acrosol sealant that mects the requirements of UL 723. If mastic or tape is used to that complies with the applicable requirements of §119, or by a manual-on occupant sensor that complies with the C1YES | JANO | space to sorve the addition, the ducts are to be sealed and tested per §152(b)1D. [ EXCEPTION: Existing duct systems -
DESCRIPTION seal openings greater than 1/4 inch, tho combination of mastic and either mesh or tape shall be used applicable requirements of §119. _ ' that are extended, which are constructed, insulated or sealed with asbestos. -' .
§150(m)1: Building cavities, support platforms for air handlers, and plenums defined or constructed with materials other than sealed shest metal, EXCEPTION 2: Lighting in detached storage building less than 1000 square feet located on a residential site is not reguired to comply Tn Climate Zones 2 and 9-16, if the existing HVAC equipment is replaced (including replacement of the air handler, outdoor
Bullding Envelope Measures: _ dDuct ‘board or flexible quct shall not be used for conveying conditioned air. Building cavities and support platforms may contain ducts. : with §150()11. : : condensing unit of a split system, cooling or heating coil, or the furnace heat exchanger) and will serve the addition, the ducts
_——Lll "i: Doars and windows betwoen condifioned and unconditianed s " 7 S50 mm:ﬁlsml: ::‘t"?e:tﬁ ;\; ; a:d laff s shall nt‘;tsll’:al‘;o o d to c‘:unhse reductions in the cross-ssctional area of the ducts. : PISO(k)lzz [ minaires recessed inbo insulaied ceilings shall be listed for 2ero ciearance insulation contact (IC) by Underwriters Laboratories or are to be sealed and tested per §152(b)1E. : ' :
| s ; 5 - b - - - H 1 S componen! i s“-‘ﬂd " . = . s I. ¢ . » 1 PR = a d CEPT[ s . .
§116(a)4: Fenestration products (except field-fubricated windows) have 8 Tabel Ijsting the certitied U-Factor, certified Sotar Heat Gain Coefficient is used in combination with mastic and draw bang: - cloth bl rubber adhesive i tapes umles such tape - gm;"?;yﬁ?mxﬁ in acctlwrag:nce wlﬂsha'r;ie ;i%?lm;ﬁ:t ml:zﬂw?ﬂturmeﬁgﬁfm:: itztle Imni:;ie:? l:?uging aves | @no | B f::meaﬂonoil: a:)c?r:l?:::T;::a::::::;nlfﬁlzdl::f::::c:ﬂ?dr:::?xg ”:nlﬁxcm med through HERS Co
Hi and infiltration that mests the requirements of §10-[11(s). ) §150(m)7: Exhaust fan systems have back draft or automatic dampers. S gg_ ceiling. ' ] EXCEPTION: Duct systems wll:h less than 40 linear feet in unmndlﬁonedp:;)ace. . " : o~
§117: Exterior doors and windows are weather-stripped; all joints and penefrations are cautked and sealed. 150(m)8: Gravity ventilating systoms serving conditionsd Space have sither sutomatic or readils ” -~ Plsotk)l& Tuminaires providing outdoor lighting, inoluding Tighting for privaie patios in low-rise residential buildings with four or more dwelling [1 EXCEPTION: Existing duct systems constructed, insulated or sealed with ashestos. CI)
§118(s): Insulation specified ar installed meots Standards for Insulating Mterial. Indicate type and include on CF-6R Form. : §150(m)9: Insulation: shall be protected ftom darvage, including that due to sunlight, molsture lequi;::::lt iiererios ‘:mdm\:::d.da('::lluh;rf - ulrxﬂalt:.b? mll:wg&'wmmes'wmwm’ which ro pormanenly outid 108 esentl bliaor 0 ot buldngs 1 s Refrigerant Charge - Split Systom MRS verifcation is roquired for fis medsire = : E
$178(0): T thermal cnfance and solar rolectan valies of th 00l Foofig syairial moots e requirements of §118() whon the fnstalltin of " nulaian shall be protecid as above o painded wih  coating ha s wate rtardant aod provide shielding from sola ediation tht e 1 Pecyansntly installed outdoor low efficacy luminsires shall be allowed provided that ey are controlled by a manual IvES | @No | 1 Clmats Zones 2 end &-15, f a newly ducted spit A/C or heat puunp is insalied to serve tho addition alane, a refigersnt
s Cool Reofis ed on the CE-1R Fomn. . 1 can cause degradation of the material. ' ) an/off switch, a motion sensor not having{n override or bypass switch tll,mt disables the motion sensor, and one of the ; Climate Z ;mmih;;] :’; :'fe:f:d — I:Ilv ATS 7 - T (incindine ropiace - 4 m
| *§150(s): Minimum R-19 insulation in wood-frame ceiling or cquivalent U-factor, | §150(m)10: Flexible ducts cannot have porous inner cores. following controls: a photecontrol not having an override ar bypass switch that disables the photocontrol; OR an avEs | pNo e?mdensing ;35:“ split. sk cum ot eg;}’%‘”ﬂgh;t ey af fjl)’ mﬁﬁts‘;ﬁ?mﬁfm» outdoor O
150(b): Loose fll insultion shall conform with manufacturer’s installed design labeled R-Value, §150(0) AU dwelling s el e th requivements of ANSUASFIRAE Staard 622007 Veulation ad Acceptae Indoor Ale Qually Tn | | estronomical timo clock not having an override or bypess switch et doeb the sstronemical firte clacks OR ™1 - rofigerant hirge megsuroment shail be vorfied per §1SABIE. * R T
: w- issi . L2 inaire =
*§150(cy: Minimum R-13 nsulstion in wood-frame wall or equivlent U-factor. ‘ ‘ o et gmndard. ings. Window operation is not a permissible method of providing the Whote Building Ventilation required in - alenergyways zlnamgment control system (EMCS) not having an override or bypass switc lows the lumi Comtral Fom Tntegrated Ventilation System — Airflow and Fan Watt Draw - do not spply for additions 1,000 1€ o loss
#3150(d): Minimum R-13 insulation in raised wood-frame floor or equivalent Ukfactor. Pool and Spa Heating Systems and Equipment Measures: EXCEPTION 2: Outdoor luminaires used to comply with Bmpﬁomo ttg:tst?wmlzd':w be cou;su'olled m',a)t’ia ntlemporal:y xzrﬁql;;lwigch Ducted Split Systems - Air Conditioners apd Heat Pumps_: Airflow and Fan Watt Draw HERS verification is'?_ required. >-
§150(E): Air retarding wrap is tested, labeled, and installed according to ASTM E1677-95(2000) when specified on the CF-1R Form. “FTT80 A poolor omk Feaing apa eating systern sball B contTied o mve: s ormal oBicTonsy Thatsompies i o Aoyl By Regaior—| hich bypasecs the mofion sensing fnction providod (o moron seowet eutomatically ractiveled withn X « Oyes | @no | b CmateZonss 10.0H L e e 1’;:?;“1%‘;5 quipment and duting) i installed o serve the O
§150(g): Mandatory Vapor bareier installed in Climate Zones 14 or 16. : | an on-off switch mounted outside of the heater; a permanent weatherproof plate or card with operating instructions; and shall not use EXCEPTION 3; Permansnily installed luminaires in or around swimming pool, water features, or other location subject to Article 680 of ' T Climate Zorcs 10 through 15, i the existing space-conditioning system (xivac equipment and ducting) is replaced and ' m
§150(1): Water absorption rate fur slab edge insulstion materiel alone without fabings is no greater than 0.3%; watcr vapor permeance rate is no 5T mnanm r‘:ﬂstamheh%;ﬂns or & pilot 25;1“' —~ -~ the California Eleciric Code need not be high efficacy luminaires. O vEs | jaNo will sanvo the addition, the airflow and fan watt draw shall be verified per §152(b)1F. : ]
eater than 2.0 inch and shall be protected from physical damags and UV light deterioration, I Y 1:)‘:"‘,;‘1' :pa At :ig:tieqm%’;nrefl:me l ':e iﬁkd with at least 36” of pipe between filter and heater, or dedicated suction and return §150()14: Internaily iuminatcd address signs shall comply with Section 148; OR not coniain a screw-base socket, and consume no more than five : s . Z
Fireplaces, Decorative Gas Applisnces and Gas Log Measures: . . : - e up connections Solay gy T watts of power es determined according to §130(d). i : _ _ _ _ - | Documentation Aathor's Declaration Statement A
- - - - - . §114(b)2: Cutdoor pools or spas that have & heat pump or gas heater shall have a/cover. . 150(k)15: Lighting for parking lots and carports with a total of for 8 or more vehicles per site shall comply with the applicable requirements in v 1certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is a ‘ u.l
§150(2)1A: Masonsy or factory-built fireplaces have a closable mefal or glass dgor covering the entire opening of the fircbox: §114(b)3: Pools shall have directional inlets that adequately mix the pool water, and a time switch that will allow all pumps to be set or Sections 130, 132, 134, and 147. Lighting for parking garages for 8 or more vehicles shall comply with the applicable requirements of ___.._._f!__—-———————-?——-———Nm. S : i~
§150(e)1B: Masonry or factory-built fireplaces have a combustion outside air intake, which is at least six square inches in area and is equipped programmed to run only during off-peak electric demand periods. _ : Sections 130, 131, 134, and 146 : 9,% /\2 ) :‘ An gnature:
with a with & reedily accessible, operable, and tight-fitting damper and or a combustion-gir control device, 1 §150(p): Residential pool systems or equipment meet the sizing. flow toing. filters. and : i5150(k)16: Permanently installed Highting in the enclosed, non-dwelling spaces of low-rise residential buildings with four or more dwelling units : e SAYCL = WS 3‘" SN ' HAe @Z(L ]
§150(e)2: Continuous burning pilot lights and the use of indoor gir for cooling 7ﬁ|\ebox jackst, when that indoor air is vented to the outsids of the P ) ters, and valve requirements of §1 . _ shall be high efficacy luminaires. . , i Cond[Fiiyy . ‘ Date? ‘ .
buil, are prohibited. , ! hting Measures: ’ EXCEPTION: Permanently installed low efficacy luminaires shell be allowed provided that they are controlied by an occupant sensor(s) . — LI\‘\Q T 7 | n CEAZ% éBPE
R " § §150(k)1: High efficacy luminaires or LED Light Engine with Integral Heat Sink has an effi ! certified to comply with the applicable requirements of §119. e8s: B plicable o OC
e | Space Cnndiitlonlng, Water Heating and Plumbing System M::uré. — , _ “Table 150-C.and s not & low ¢ fﬁoa‘g: lum“,smﬁ o smi%'ed b B15O01E an efficacy that is no lower than the efficaciss contained in ! . | O3 % M a0s ? —y R e S-\' e |\ (Certification #): :
110-§113: HVAC water heaters, showetheads, faucets and Mmhﬁd iances are certifie Energy Commission. 1500103: Th ] . - . F Chty/StatelZip: — Phons:
§113(c)5: Waler heating reoiroulation loops serving multiple dwelling units and High-Rise residential occupancies meet the air release valve, '§i500() - e watage of permanently installed luminaires shall be determined ag speoified by §130(d). L an Al (& asiag | “02) 294- 106 0 u
backflow ump isolation valve, and recirculation loop connection requirements of §113 f:ifng glso(ﬂxg:' ga“m ﬁ‘iyﬂ@m:i&ml:&m@mﬁ" Watt: t;ngsmte;xall be electronic and shall have an output frequency no less than 20 kHz. H ' : : Responsibie Building Designer's Declaration Statement ) ' wd
115: Confintously burning pilot lights are prohibited for natural gas: fan-type tentral fumaces, household cooking appliances (appliances with an ! : Permanently installe it light night lights integral to a permanently installed luminaire or exhaust fan shall contain onl: o I ligi Divi f the Californi i i ibili ildi ign identi
§ ~ Teotrical suwply voltage conmection with pilot lights that consume less 'Hlm 150 Btwhr are exempt), and pool and spa heaters. . ffﬁcal‘iyol:ierm-pg) ge;t;ﬁg bg::mm:lmmum efficacies contained in Table 150-C and shall not contain a line-voltage socket or line-\«i’n::i::1 ; . thailsn é éﬁ‘ﬁiﬂ% ml:g:::;.o the California Business and Professions Code to accept responsibility for the building design identified on :
§150(k): Heating and/or cooling Toads are calculated in accordance with ASHRAE, SMACNA or ACCA. _ s:mrel;v-base s;ocke: 1 to consume no more than five watts of power as determined by §130(d), and shall not contain a medium s ' I | c;nl'etlfy that the ener%gr ftelat;l:spmd Tm speC:'Lﬁfgation(s:o fc:lre ﬂl;éb:ﬂding design identified on this Cortificate of Compliani'_i:e conform h
" : s - ' - ' : . . to virements of Title 24, Parts of ifornia 0 ions. ' : g
130(i): He: ms are d with thermostats that mect the setback ré ements of Se\.:tmn 112(c). _ §150(k)6: Lighting intogral to exhaust fans, in rooms other than kitchens, shall meet the applicable requirements of §150(k) . » The hur‘elgi design features identified on this Certificate of Compliance :;l::nsistent with the information proyi cument thi
§150(jy1A: Storage gas water heaters rated with an Energy Factor oo greater thATn the federal minimal standard are externally wrapped with §15007- All switchi - - : ' : i deﬂg @the . Tchte A kskfe pltion : i ent this — :
insulation having an installed thermal resistance of R~12 or greater. , 150(k) : switching devices and controls shall meet the requitements of §150(k)7. ], . : gfo sign onal "t’h teI; alI):p .1?31 eomli:thamelmgms, warksheets, or7 plans an spem/fscatm [ enfprcement DA'TE"’*
. A ESG{IB: Unfired storage tanks, such as storage tanks or backup tanks for soldr water-heating systom, or other indirect hot water tanks have R-12 %;500‘)8- A minimum of 50 percent of the total rated wattage of permanently installed lighting in kitchens shall be high efficacy. : . _N_.__"«E@Y x approval with Fs DULCIE pormu fppopion. : } " U -
external insulation or R-16 intesnal insulation where the internal insulation R-value is indicated on the exterior of the tank. CEPTION: Up to 50 watts for dwelling units less than or equal to 2,500 ft" or, 100 watts for dwelling usits larger than 2,500 f” may be exempt E ~ E e Q _.Jbv_ <3 5 % : K ( W m j/ J ;
§150()2: First 5 fiet of hot and cold water pipes closest to water heater tank, ndn-recirculating systems, and entire length of recirculating sections from the diﬁ’% high efficacy requirement when: all low efficacy lumingires in the kitchen are controlled by a manual on occupant ' 2y : HQUSIING o] ! - LA . SCALE:
T of hot water pipes are insulated per Standards Table 150-B. fansomx;d mer, energy management system (EMCS), or a multi-scene programmable conirol system; and all permanently installed : X (’ﬁ J f Date: / / . / I ;
§150(72: Cooling system piping (suction, chilled water, o brine lines),and piping insulated between heating source and indirect hot water ook A um o es in garages, laundry rooms, closets greater than 70 square feet, and utility rooms are high efficacy and controlled by a , — ST IWNe, CHINS . J -1 [2< |20 2 .
- shall be insulated to Table 150-B and Equation 150-A. | - SIS0 Permmanselly I S T ol ot ‘ . Addresst * J = g‘ o\, | Ticense: T DRAWN:
§150()2: Pipe insulation for steam hydronic heating systems or hot water syatefjns >15 psi, meets the requirements of Standards Table 123-A. . " cabinet iy ighting that Is to cabinats shall use no more than 20 watts o’ power per linear foot of illuminated ' ‘ : - . ' T : e, N a v 4 ‘ — .
— = L . e abinet____ - | | - Tey/State/Zip: : | [ phone: ;. JOB:
§150()3A: Insulation s protected from damage, inoluding thet du:: m:mm‘ghtl. Ersm. eqmmm--ntmi.ntm:m::lnr::d aml.w:m{~ —— §1500)10: mnﬂy fnstalled luminaires in bathrooms, autached and detached gareges, laundry To0ms, closets and uility rooms shall be Figh _ Son Yoee A dsiaz (403) 294-10 ¢0
§150(j)3A: Insulation for chilled water piping and refrigerant suction lines includes a vapor retardant or is enclosed entirely In conditioned space. s ' - ' - For assistance or questions regarding the Energy Standards, contaci the Energy Hotline at: 1-806-772-3300. :
. 2008 Residential Compliance Forms August 2009 - 2008 Residential Compliance Forms gyt 2000 2008 Residential Compliance Forms ) _ _ duigust 2009 . - - :
' ‘ Registration Number: _ Ragistration Date/Time: _________ HERS Provider; _ ¥ o
. . - : March 2010
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REVISIONS BY
‘ : REVIEW SET ;
GENERAL NOTES DRAWING INDEX ABBREVIATIONS o
THESE PLANS ARE A BUILDER'S SET. THIS CONSULTING ENGINEER WAS CONTRACTED TO 1. 3 1/2° WIDE AND LARGER : SENERAL NOTES. ABBREVIATONS g ﬁﬁ
PROVIDE A BUIDER'S SET WITH THE AGREEMENT THAT AN EXPERIENCED AND SHEAR MODULUS OF ELASTICITY = 12500 PSI S-1 A T, A iy ' |
KNOWLEDGEABLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT THIS PROJECT. THE PLANS o | SCHEDULES, AND DRAVING INDEX AB. ANCHOR BOLT
CONTAIN INFORMATION FOR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDING PERMIT MODULUS OF ELASTICITY E = 2.0x10E6 PSI S2 FOUNDATION PLAN AND SECOND FLOOR ARCH.  ARCHITECTURAL
PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT EXTENSIVELY DETAILED NOR ARE SPECIFICATIONS FLEXURAL STRESS Fb = 2900 PSI FRAMING PLAN BLDG.  BUILDING |
PROVIDED. FOR ITEMS, METHODS AND/OR MATERIALS NOT SHOWN, THE MINIMUM BLK'G.  BLOCKING ~ d
REQUIREMENT OF THE 2010 CBC SHALL GOVERN. COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR ~ ——————Fc = 650 PSI S3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN AND BM BEAM 4 )
TO GRAIN, PARALLEL TO WIDE STRUCTURAL DETAILS 8.0 BOTIOM OF ERESARED B 4 ARAPRES, B FOR TS
ANY OR PART OF ALL SYSTEMS, MATERIALS, CONNECTIONS, AND DETAILS NOT FACE OF STRANDS - | PRARE. 70 REMAIS THE PROPERTY GF
SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED IN THESE PLANS ARE THE SOLE AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY | | Fo = 2900 P BOT. BOTTOM ARAPUES, FE THESE DOCUMENTS OR PARTS
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROPERLY VERIFY AND INSTALL. THE ENGINEER DOES NOT COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN ~ ———Fc = 2300 PSI ¢ CENTER LINE O Ris FROEET 08 Fok COMAEIN O
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY HORIZONTAL SHEAR PERPENDICULAR ————Fv = 240 PSI ' C.d CONSTRUCTION JOINT NAREEMENT B WRITNG BY Adb, APBRORHIATE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE QUALITY AND CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS FOR THIS PROJECT. 70 WIDE FACE OF STRAND DESIGN CRITERIA: (PER CBC 1603.1.4 AND 1603.1.5) DESIGN LOADS: CIR. CLEAR L COUPEERRANED BY & ARKFLES, PR - )
\ . VA
2 17/ WDE AND LESS A, WIND: 85 MPH, EXPOSURE C, 1=1.0 A.  ROOF: D.L. = 10 PSF ggh’n zgxégww
: IDE AND LESS: | | o _ ~ L A
THE ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FABRICATION, ERECTION, AND/OR JOB SHEAR MODULUS OF ELASTICITY G = 11250 PS| B. SEISMIC:  SDC-D, I=1.0, Sds=1.713, R=6.5 LL =20 PSF CONT.  CONTINUOUS <R ESE)
SAFETY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL WY i - B FLOOR: DL = 12 PSF CP. COMPLETE PENETRATION S 2 e
SAFETY REGULATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MODULUS OF ELASTICITY E = 1.8¢10E6 PS) o o ’ : "L ClR.  CENTER Q A
DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF ALL SHORING, BRACING, FORM WORK, ETC., AS REQUIRED L EYURAL STRESS o pre0 P REQUIRED STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS: (PER CBC 1710) LL = 40 PSF BET DETAL 2/ 2z)
FOR THE PROTECTION OF LIFE AND PROPERTY DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING. » = 2250 § A PLACEMENT OF FOUNDATION REBARS CAVETER L
COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR ~———————Fc = 750 PSI v | . , D.F. DOUGLAS FIR \x */
T0 GRAM, PARALLEL TO GLUE B. EPOXY INSTALLED ANCHOR BOLTS AND REBAR DOWELS NG o S
SHOP DRAWINGS ARE AN AID FOR FIELD PLACEMENT AND ARE SUPERSEDED BY THE ~ C.  SHEAR WALL HOLDOWNS AND SHEAR NAILING o PV LS
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAN ~ ———Fc = 285 PS| € EXISTING OF gAY
CERTAIN THAT THE SHOP DRAWINGS AND CONSTRUCTION ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH HORIZONTAL SHEAR PERPENDICULAR EA. EACH
THE LATEST ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. AT LEAST 3 WEEKS TO GLUE LINE APPLICABLE CODES: EF. EACH FACE
BEFORE FABRICATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ALL SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE | : EL. ELEVATION
ENGINEER /ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW TO DETERMINE GENERAL COMPLIANCE WITH ALL BLOCKING AND NAILING SHALL CONFORM WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2010 CBC, CMC, CPC, ELECT.  ELECTRICAL 1Y)
THE DRAWINGS. OUR REVIEW DOES NOT GUARANTEE IN ANY WAY THAT THE SHOP DRAWINGS RECOMMENDATION. EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, AND THE PROVIDED CEC, 2008 CA ENERGY CODE, AND CITY OF LOS ALTOS CODES Ew EACH WAY o
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LATEST DRAWINGS. ' ICBO REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR APPROVAL PRIOR AND ORDINANCES EXT. EXTERIOR s
TO INSTALLATION. XL ’
_ ' FDN.  FOUNDATION St
0.  ALL NEW FRAMING LUMBER SHALL HAVE 19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE EDGE NAILING—) ZND FLR. . FIN.  FINISH )
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GIVE ENGINEER 72 HOURS MINIMUM NOTICE AS TO THE TIME OF CONTENT AT TIME OF INSTALLATION. TYP. AT EACH HOLDOWN FL. FLOOR
THE SITE OBSERVATION FOR ANY OBSERVATION REQUIRED BY CBC 2010 SECTION 1710 e ST (2= it Eﬁ’gﬁg‘%&fg F.0 FACE OF )
OR ANY OTHERS WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED. ALL WRITTEN SITE OBSERVATIONS/INSPECTIONS . ‘ b ND o -
REPORTS BY THE REGULATORY AGENCY SHALL BE COPIED TO THE ENGINEER. QUALITY ASSURANCE: %&%@ AT DBL. Jii+ & F.O.C.  FACE OF CONCRETE -
DI — ‘ HOLDOWN MARK F.0S.  FACE OF STUD
FOUNDATION: A.  ADDITIONAL CONTRACTOR SUBMITTALS: UPPER FLR | oy FAR SIDE w >
1. UPON REQUEST, CERTIFICATION THAT THE MATERIALS BEING — 1 FT6. FOOTING o 5
FOUNDATION DESIGN WAS BASED ON THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 18 OF USED MEET THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED. 1 (© ASTM A307 | HDU2 HDUS HDUS ( S8
THE 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE. DBL. 2x AN THREADED ‘ ' GA. GAUCE a
2. MANUFACTURER'S DATA FOR GROUTS AND EPOXIES. BLOCKING UNDER | /11 < ROD : GALV.  GALVANIZED E
CONCRETE NOTES: END STUDS 1 HDU2-SDS2.5 |HDUS-SDS2.5 | HDUB—SDS2.5 GL8  GLU-LAMINATED BEAM <
‘ | | _—T @wwrmED | | HD HOLD DOWN .
A- CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM-94 AND SHALL HAVE A 2B DAY (MINIMUM) B. OBSERVATION: THE ENGINEER WILL VISIT THE PROJECT SITE PLYWOOD - HOWDOWN e - (14) - (20) - HORIZ.  HORIZONTAL . g\g
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2500 PSI. SPECIAL INSPECTION IS NOT REQUIRED. AS DICTATED BY CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS TO MAKE CENERAL YP , | SDS1/4x21/2 SpSH /4x2-1/2 | SDS1/4x2-1/2 HT. HEIGHT m d a
B. LARGEST AGGREGATE : 3/4 INCH. MAX. %s%gvmws OMTEH% WORK FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE ’ | ' ‘ ‘ | INT INTERIOR Q -y
C. SLUMP: 4 INCHES MAX. E DESIGN INTENT. fk SCREWS T0 | | | | o o o
D. REINFORCING SHALL BE FREE OF LOOSE RUST OR OTHER DELETERIOUS COATING. C. GENERAL: b aND stups | (&) | (N-5/8" (1)-5/8"¢ (1)-7/8"¢ . JT. JOINT 1Y 8
E. USE Fy=60 ksi, TYPICAL AND 40 KSI FOR TIES AND STIRRUPS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE QUALITY OF ALL +i3 | T —rowS TS LLH.  LONG LEG HORIZONTAL s §
F. REINFORCING MIN. COVER SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: OF PROOR. THAT THE MATERIALS USED COMPLY WITH THE PROJECT ® — ISTFIR | (@) | 10d NALS | 10d NAILS 10d NAILS LLV.  LONG LEG VERTICAL =4 3%
CONCRETE CAST AGAINST EARTH 3 INCHES REQUIREMENTS. EDGE NAILING HOLDOWN @ 6" 0.C. @ 4" 0.C. @ 3’ O.C. LT. LIGHT 8
FORMED CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER 2 INCHES TYP. AT EACH * [l SCREWS T0 | MB. UNFINISHED MACHINE BOLTS ( 85
NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER 11/2 INCH END STUD; (2)- Jils + END STUDS HDU2-SDS2.5 |HDU5-SDS2.5 | HDUB-SDS2.5 MAX.  MAXIMUM h ~ S
G. REINFORCING STEEL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE ROWS EDGE e | MECH.  MECHANICAL "
SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR FOR REVIEW & APPROVAL @?&%@G AT DBL. {fb | ®) - 2 20) VET METAL
BY ENGINEER, AT LEAST 3— WEEKS BEFORE FABRICATION. SIS | | SDS1/Ax2—1/2| SOS1/4x2-1/2 | SDS1/ax2-1/2 " -
CARPENTRY: i | MISC.  MISCELLANEOUS
: SSTB20 OR | SSTB24 OR | SBjx24 OR N.LC.  NOT IN CONTRACT ™
A. STUDS: 2x STUD— STRUCTURAL NO. 2 ] ‘ e A307 ' A307 7/8"8 A307 NOM. NOMINAL
B. RAFTERS AND JOISTS: STRUCTURAL NO. 1 . ‘ 3 e S yp L NS NEAR SIDE
C. PLATES, BLOCKS AND MISCELLANEOUS: CONSTRUCTION GRADE HOLDOWN — 2 € CONCRETE | EPOXY. 12° | EPOXY. 16" | Epoxy 18" NTS ~ NOT TO SCALE
) ' “ N . 14 e Y
D. POSTS: 4x AND 6x — STRUCTURAL NO. 1 Y FOUNDATION - EMBEDMENT | EMBEDMENT | EMBEDMENT oLc. ON CENTER
E. CONCEALED BEAMS — STRUCTURAL NO. 1. W | T ROWS T gfﬂ’c ggmﬁg DIAMETER
F. EXPOSED BEAMS: STRUCTURAL NO. 1 APPEARANCE GRADE, FOHC. W @ | gtﬁéﬂgﬁﬂé\s T}GQ%N@"'TCS | }IQQ%,N{SE“@S oéé ' epméwg S
G. ROOF PLYWOOD: 1/2 INCH 24/16 CD-X N = - = o PLATE
FLOOR PLYWOOD: 3/4 INCH (48/24) T&G EDGES WITH EXT. GLUE, /\ PLY PLYWOOD
U.ON. ON PLANS. 2\ HOLDOWN SCHEDULE | PSL  PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
SHEARWALLS:  1/2 INCH STR. | PLYWOOD, ALL PLYWOOD TO PT. POINT
CONFORM TO A.P.A. STD. PS—1. NOT TO SCALE i PIN.  PARTITION
H. SILL PLATES: PRESSURE-TREATED DOUGLAS FIR. ALL SILL | | B oon ees . REF.  REFERENCE
PLATE ANGHOR BOLTS SHALL HAVE 373 1/ WASHERS, | | TOP PLATE | SILL PLATE ANCHOR | SILL PLATE | PLYWOOD EDGE | PLYWOOD THK. | ALLOWABLE | pooc | R R o ENT
VP ALL R DUL S SNA 5/8" @ 4-0" oc.,  MARK | ANCHOR SPACING| BOLT SPACING | NAILING SPACING | NAILING SPACING| (STR. NO 1) |SHEAR STRESS| — —— | () ROOF RiM JOIST REQD.  REQUI
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON SHEARWALL SCHEDULE. | B./F1) | _ | (OR BLKE.) TO RWD.  REDWOOD
| | ? | N TOP PLATE CONN. S.AD.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING
I GLUE FOR FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: APA PERFORMANCE SPECIF. AFG—O1. - SIMPSON A35 |  5/8¢ A.B 20d NAILS 10d NAILS " . | WALL NAILING SCHED.  SCHEDULE
” W oy " ”» 2 ) Y — AILING v
@ @ 6" 0.C. @ 12" 0C. @ 3" ocC. @ 2" 0.C. 1/2 870 mﬁm PER GEN. NOTES SECT.  SECTION v %’ ~
J.  FASTENERS, HANGERS AND CONNECTIONS: SIMPSON STRONG TIE (AS | SIMPSON A35 5/8°0 AB 200 NALS 10d NAILS - _ | | | SHT.  SHEET % 5 by
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS), OR APPROVED EQUAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL @ 08 0C @/ 16" 0.0 84" 0.0 83 00 1/2 665 "~ () 2ND FLR. SILL SiM. SIMILAR 8
DEMONSTRATE WITH CALCULATIONS THAT PROPOSED SUBSTITUTION MEET | PLATE NAILING SPEC.  SPECIFICATIONS wi iy > b §
OR EXCEED THE CATPA.Cllw AND QUALITY OF FASTENERS ORIGINALLY | SIMPSON A35 5/8°¢ A.B 20d NAILS 10d NAILS ' /2" 510 - 2ND FIR. Ly | | L sQ. SQUARE F'\_: D <
SPECIFIED. | ‘ @ 10" 0.C. @ 24" 0.C. @ 5" 0.C. @ 4" 0.C. / I 10d NAILS @ 6" O.C. STD. STANDARD 7)) <<
‘ | | 1 AT ALL PLYWOOD EDGES O =4 O
BOLTS AND NUTS SHALL BE ASTM A 307 STEEL. ALL BOLT TREAD | j F—— o S Y | ‘ STL. STEEL =aRT,) '9
AND NUTS THAT BEAR ON WOOD SHALL HAVE MALLEABLE IRON WASHERS IF EXPOSED | IMPSON A /8’8 A.B 20d N - 10d NA o | SIRUCT.  STRUCTURAL Y
OR CUT WASHER IF CONCEALED. (8) | @15 06 @ 32" 0C. @6°0C. | @6 0C 1/2 340 (@) 2ND FLR. RIM JOIST b 2wV
K. NAILING: AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS. IF NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, NAILING . | TOP PLATE CONN. T&B  TOP AND BOTIOM r_' v :
OF FRAMING COMPONENTS SHALL CONFORM TO CBC 2010 TABLE 2304.9.1, NOTES: waLL— Tt T& G  TONGE AND GROOVE s O o<
AS A MINMUM. ALL NALS SHALL BE COMMON WIRE GAUGE. I POWER 1. WHERE (2)-ROWS OF DIAPHRAGM NAILING OR ANCHORS ARE CALLED OUT, PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 3-1/2" NAILING 1o ToPoF yes S 0
DRIVEN NAILS ARE TO BE USED, SUBMIT CERTIFICATION FOR WIRE GAUGE, WIDE BLOCKING OR (2)—ROWS 1~3/4” WIDE BLOCKING L ©1ST FIR. SLL 70.C.  TOP OF CONCRETE <
LENGTH AND HEAD DIAMETER FOR REVIEW, IF NOT EQUAL TO COMMON WIRE SPECS. ‘ ' ’ = Y o ATE NALING TO.CP. TOP OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT ﬂ O
2. WHERE "HEX 3" NAILING ON (2)- SIDES ARE CALLED OUT, PROVIDE PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON BOTH SIDES OF ‘ ‘ 100, TOP OF DECK = S
L. GLULAMS (WHERE REQUIRED): GLULAMS SHALL BE INDUSTRIAL GRADE IF SHEAR WALL AND 3x STUDS (MIN.) @ 16" O.C. MAX., 4x P.T.D.F. SILL PLATE AND 3/4°¢ A.B. ® 10" O.C. ISKFLR. LS} P.T.D.F. SIL LOF TP OF FOOTNG i<
CONCEALED AND ARCHITECTURAL GRADE IF EXPOSED, AND SHALL HAVE 1600 o i PLATE, TYP. ol -
FEET RADIUS CAMBER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. GLULAMS THAT ARE 3. WHERE "HEX 2" NAILING ON (2)- SIDES ARE CALLED OUT, PROVIDE PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON BOTH SIDES OF ( - 1ST FLR. SILL TOM.  TOP OF MASONRY
CONTINUOUS OVER A SUPPORT SHALL HAVE TENSION LAMINATIONS ON TOP SHEAR WALL AND 3x STUDS (MIN.) @ 16" 0.C. MAX., 4x P.T.D.F. SILL PLATE AND 3/4"¢ AB. @ 8" O.C. . =  ANCHOR BOLTS 1.0S.  TOP OF STEEL
OF BEAM. MARK TOP AND ORIENTATION OF ALL GLULAMS. VISTING \ " . . TS WITH 8" = : TP. TOP OF PLATE
| M ‘ Bt | 4. AT EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION, PROVIDE 5/8"¢ ALLTHREAD EPOXY ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 8" MINIMUM s -
Fb = 2400 PSl Fc = 690 PSi; Fv = 165 PSL E = 1,800,000 PSI EMBEDMENT IN DRILLED HOLS FILLED WITH SIMPSON SET-XP EPOXY. s ” CONC. FOUNDATION . TYPICAL L )
SUBMIT AITC CERTIFICATIONS FOR ALL GLULAM BEAMS. A UON.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
. ALL FIELD NAILING SHALL B 12" 0.C., U.ON. y _ . .
M. HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL WOOD STRUCTURAL MEMBERS USED IN EXPOSED DECKS, 5. ALL FIELD NAILNG SHALL BE 10d © 12° 0.C, U.ON g{LTCF B LTS VERT.  VERTICAL ORANNEYE 74
BALCONIES, PORCHES OR SUPPORTING MOISTURE PERMEABLE FLOOR OR ROOF | 6. WHERE ALLOWABLE SHEAR VALUES EXCEED 350 POUNDS PER FOOT, FOUNDATION SILL PLATES AND ALL FRAMING ATE AND ANCH L w/ WITH -
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR MATERIALS OF NATURAL RESISTANCE TO DECAY. | MEMBERS RECEIVING EDGE NAILING FROM ABUTTING PANELS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN A SINGLE 3—INCH W/O  WITHOUT CHECKEDSY: <A
NOMINAL MEMBER. ALL PLYWOOD JOINTS AND SILL PLATE NAILING SHALL BE STAGGERED. WF WIDE FLANGE —
: W.P. WORK POINT AUGUST 20, 2013
N. MANUFACTURED BEAM AND JOISTS: ALL MANUFACTURED BEAM AND JOISTS 7. FOR HEX 4, 3, 2 SHEAR WALLS, PROVIDE 3x STUD CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATES Wr. WEIGHT
(ie. "TRUSS JOIST MACMILLAN'S FRAME WORKS" PARALLAM, MICROLLAM AND TJi) AND 3x (OR DOUBLE 2x) PRESSURE-TREATED SILL PLATES. SCAE  AS NOTED
USED ON THESE PLANS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM ALLOWABLE DESICN
VALUES: B. ALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 1/4"x3"x3" HOT-DIP GALVANIZED STEEL PLATE WASHER. J“""?lm
m SHEET:
NOT TO SCALE 51
| - J




4 ™
REVISIONS BY
REVIEW SET
08/13 JPA
4x4 POST [ 1\TYR.
! BELOW WITH S3 / :
ECCQ445DS2.5) N Y,
EACH END
t \\ f ) 4 THIS DRAWING AND: OTHER DOCUMENTS
\ T PROECY AR WOTHRGNTS. bE SORMCE MO
, | \ 2x4 STUDS @ 20d NAILS, SEE 4TI i _ “ARE TO REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
P MsHsSTRAP, |\ ] [ . @ 16" 0.c. SCHEDULE 15 00 . 20d NALS, SEE EreE e B
e EEEEEEZEETEEEE e e M aes wen Il Dbl ' frym : . - " ) L - 4 J
5 | - 2x8 RAFTERS /2" PLYWOOD eaer st 1/2" PLYWOOD ADD'L. 20d NAIL
» ! | NG EACH J
E i E B o 24" O.C. SHEAR WALL NAILING | 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEAR WALL NAILING ;?i,kj ;f ‘YI];V-LOD
| t LSz DIAPHRAGM NAILING DIAPHRAGM NAILING J
' o - [ 2x12 JOISTS @ |
i S B 2x10 RIDGE BM. 2x12 RIM JOIST | Y /u 16" 0.C. 2% BLKG = 2x12 JOISTS, TYP. -
1 e ip Re : j \\ A35 EACH BLKG. A35 EACH JOIST
] o 5 b6 RAFTERS BLKG. @ 24" O.C. \ | ‘ A35, SEE SCHEDULE A35 SEE SCHEDULE
P N oS 1 AT - 2% J_*__L | 7 _ . :
| >Ny @ 24" 0.C. R WALL } y |
Btﬁow T i | e g | | SHEAR WALL NAILING ] DBL. 2x TOP PLATES SHEAR WALL NAILING DBL. 2x TOP PLATES
i A i ] N £ 4 £ I
ECCQ44SDS2.5 11 _LSSU28, b | |
EACH END TR, | 1 1/2" PLYWOOD * LSTA1S STRAP TE AT » ,
3 J Yail \ [ / 3 ) i
—- H TOP AND BOTTOM, 1/2" PLYWOOD
d i 2x4 STUDS NOTE: PROWVIDE (4)-16d CENTERED ON BLKG., TYP.
--------------------- T : PROVIDE 2x4 x4 @ = / 16 e
————————————————————— 71 i HANGER WITH 16" 0.C. | TOE NAILS AT EACH END onns @ (1T
N 1 IO i (3)-SDS1 /4x3—1/2 OF EACH BLOCKING AND - o
N E S H SCREWS AT TOP AND 10d TOP NAILS @ 3" O.C.
§ N 3 BOTTOM, TYP. AT 3
X I ¥ EACH CEILING JOIST ‘ Wy
1 ol® }} 3 2 \ FLOOR JOISTS PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR WALL . 1 JOISTS PERPENDICULAR TO EXTERIOR WALL 7)) E
b 172 It
3 = [ § (2 \me. ALE NOT TO SCALE
b ool I P S3 NOT TO SCALE ] : J
H x| <C l] I
I M= I -
|| | -y 1 1/2" PLYWOOD L -
X | H WITH 10d EN. © 4 5
e e 1 Sl S __6" 0.C. AND 10d - ( &3
‘ -7t} FN. @12" 0.C.,
|
_____________________ 1! <
______________________ 4 .
L 4
1 \TYP. g
'\W? m d vy
I8
<
=< 53
= 38
< .43
“ -
- 838

O ROOF FRAMING PLAN SCALE : 1/4"=1'-0"

»
i , L
‘ l||
| El | I g P ety I !
| 1 TYP. PROVIDE (2)—#4x2'—6"—— ‘ \
| I @32 / . EPOXY DOWELS AT TOP ; [ 4 e o
i , 0S AND BOTTOM WITH 6" | : ﬂ
i 16'—0" y/BELOW WITH *: BELOW WiTH MINM EMBEDMENT INTO (E) ‘ _ ’ | < 4
;I;‘ ECCQ44SDS2.5 ECCLQ44SDS2.5 FOUNDATION, TYP. Lo p.3 8
I g
R e — == Lm lei = = = - - A T e — : . | () - - A z %
“7 BN TN /A=A PSL. | N/ =T S —— > ! ! 8
| P I Ly B2 ‘ L—— O
' | LN [ b 173 : » T=0
I | | %- I [ g e
- A | C-- N2l DFE2 OR IBETTER i |
N L5 FLOOR JOISTS| |@ 16" 0.C ‘ |
| @-" MAX i
i - aD &
el IS ) - x4 POS
o :i S // BELOW WITH BELOW WITH |
/ ' ECCQ44SDS2.5 ECCQ44SDS2.5
/ I / L m
i I EACH END - (1]
'::::::::!J" b ¥ g 3 N
| ' ‘ s I " ' 0 2 N
; I | i ATEr T 509
' Pl ot !
- Lo } ': i = | i ’5&/ | 'é;‘ 0| < o
! I ‘ o o I oINS i <
| 1 oo IS ot e L dk @ DF#2 OR BETTER | | \’ ! - V)
| T 3/4"PLYWOOD ] I |_FLOPR JOISTS @ [§° O.C | || ‘ , O W»oL
| = WITH 10d E.N. 3 5 X al | =g
I~ It "{Q _ 2 @6 0.C AND ' N 4 i =
[ > |1 ="} / ‘»..ﬁ > bl % | | o a 0
I.___,'"\~f/ } : :J}E < &g ;g@g F.N @ 12 : : ak ‘— T mwp | ﬁ ( P
——————— zzzzg b-——- » o b ‘ . | ] S3 ' 7y JO
o T T “‘i“. ! NP i i — |} | &/ | ' '3; o O<
LT ¥ s2 } ¥ L J ‘ -
ll L 4
| i 210 DFg2 OR BETIER || N2/ i PROVIDE (2)~#4x2'-6' - | ot | < 3 0 D
7 SFLOOR JOISTS © 16” O] i EPOXY DOWELS AT TOP - 3/4"PLYWOOD SE o
\‘”)M%g; RV R o AND BOTTOM WiTH 6" N WITH 10d E.N. : ! o -
L &/ T & I MINM EMBEDMENT INTO (E) ‘& ® 6” 0.C. AND | { T
g | ! FOUNDATION, TYP. 10d F.N. @ 12
i iy 0.C. |
LEGEND R ..B |
! . j
. PLYWOOD SHEAR WALL WITH SPACING ‘
@@ OF EDGE NAILING AS INDICATED PER | T— ~
"SHEAR WALL FASTENER SCHEDULE” I | JA
ON DETAIL 1/S—1 CHECKED BY:
» ”» \ | H
8'~0" 424 4 | S JPA
— LENGTH OF PLYWOOD SHEAR PANEL <, 8 | e
q ‘ RE AUGUST 20, 2013
N — HOLDOWN (BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE) ! SCALE:
3% ON MINIMUM OF (2)-2x STUDS, UNLESS lf/ - - - - - _ - — AS NOTED
OTHERWISE NOTED AS 4x OR 6x STUD. ——— — — — — — 05 N
ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE AS PER 2132639
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS,

SEE DETAIL 2/S-1

- SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN  scae: 14" =1-0" FOUNDATION PLAN SCALE : 1/4"=1'-0"




2x4 STUDS @

2x SILL WITH ADD'L.

16" O.C.

1/2" PLYWOOD

20d SILL NAILING

20d SILL NAILING
AT EACH BLOCKING

2x BLOCKING @

16" 0.C.

SEE SCHED. ¢——‘—' 3/4" PLYWOOD
SHEAR WALL NAILING
SEE SCHED.
A35 ANCHORS, SEE
DIAPHRAGM NAILING SCHEDULE
SEE SCHED. 2x JOIST, TYP.
2x RIM JOIST, TYP. '
] ; Y
3% P.TDF. SILL ,. A35 ANCHORS AT
TYP. ‘3 v‘ﬁ 2| [EACH BLOCKING
=
T ) g \
ol e = (2)-#5 CONT. REBARS
T B e < ! ATT &B.
& CONC. STEM NI 44 CONT. REBAR
WALL, TYP. U.O.N. :Ijﬂ:u_!ZM'T:]!
= _5/8"¢ AB., SEE
= | SW SCHEDULE
s
_— | #4 BENT REBARS @
\ 5| ©| 18" 0.cC (WH
CONT. CONC. FOOTNG—————) o A, | | ALTERNATE BENDS
SEE PLAN - — |
5%
3" CLR. — =
3 k, ,
3" CIR.

7”4\ EXTERIOR WALL-FOOTING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

4x2 OUTRIGGERS

1/2” PLYWOOD

(BEYOND) @ 24" O.C.

DIAPHRAGM EDGE
NAILING

SHEAR WALL

2x RAFTERS
SEE PLAN

b 2x SOLID BLOCKING
Aﬁ @ 24" 0.C. WITH

(3)-16d END NAILS
EACH END, TYP.

EDGE NAILING

A35 CLIP AT EACH
BLOCKING

1/2" PLYWOOD

(2

2x4 EXTERIOR STUDS
@ 16" 0.C. (CONT. TO
BOTTOM OF RAFTERS)

ROOF-EXTERIOR WALL SHEAR TRANSFER DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

MST48 STRAP OVER —

4x BLOCKING, TYP. AT
CORNERS OF OPENINGS

2x8 RAFTERS @

16" O.C.

DIAPHRAGM NAILING
OVER BLOCKING, TYP.

VENT, SEE ARCH'L.
DETAILS

SHEAR WALL
EDGE NAILING

1/2" PLYWOOD

1)

j

1/2" PLYWOOD

NOTE: AT EACH RAFTER BEARING
OVER DBL. TOP PLATES, PROVIDE
H2.5A TIE, TYP. U.O.N.

A35 CLIP, SEE SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE

2x6 CEILING JOISTS
@ 16" 0.C.

ROOF-EXTERIOR WALL SHEAR TRANSFER DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

C/L OF POST & FTG.

-

REVIEW SET ,
08/13 JPA

NOTE: SET POST ON TOP OF
CONCRETE WALL AT FOOTINGS
WITH STEM WALLS
i
it
P.T.D.F. POST, SEE NOTE |
, TOP OF GRADE
BOTTOM OF (E) STEM WALL U.ON.
WHERE OCCURS
ABUXX POST BASE .
f TYP., U.ON. ©
=i R
1
—— B
R
2,500 PSI CONC. ———» bt :
FOOTING L = .
[i=3
S i
( i -
BENT REBARS 17 . . ) (
EACH WAY (ASTM AB15, ]
GR. 60) WITH STD. |
180" HOOKS EA. END
3" CLR."] —~ 3" CIR.
)\ L
SEE PLAN |
MARK | WIDTH | LENGTH REBARS REMARKS
F1 V—6" | 16" |(2)-#4 EA. WAY NOT USED
F2 76" | 26" | (3)-44 EA. WAY
F3 3-6" | 3-6" |(4)-#5 EA. wAY NOT USED
Fa £-6" | 4-6" |(5)-#5 EA. WAY NOT USED

7”5\ TYPICAL ISOLATED SPREAD FOOTING

NAIL TOP PLATES WITH
ABUTT SPLICES £-0" MIN. ] . . ,
OVER ¢ OF SuD : / 164 © 127 0.C. STAGGERED,
TYP. 1 | .l P,
I T T = S SR
MST27 AT N.SI =< 6'—0" AND OVER.
fTFé%uggg f EPC POST CAP
P SFLILE 4—16d END | O TYP., U.ON.
(USE S76236 NAILS TO HDR | Y\
AT (N)—(E) , _ ¥ { } HEADER, SEE
TOP PLATES) KING POST ” | SCHEDULE ON
ADD'L KING | PLANS
TYP. POST OR HD POST!
STUDS SEE SCHEDULE | ? 2x SiLL
| AND PLANS ~ | X
ggi TOP & CRIPPLE 1 EL ADD'L 2x SILL
. AT A ~ == FOR L=6"—0"
UNSUPPORTED g%ﬂg ggEngJED I ' AND OVER.
WALL HEIGHT ‘ _/ﬂ ‘K
12°-0" & INTERNAIL W/— | IN——A35 T&B FOR "L”
OVER. 16d @ 6" TYP. | 5 6'—0" AND OVER.
5/8"¢ A.B. ' ! A35 EA. SIDE
@ 48" 0.C.,, N - H ﬂ : H i TYP. AT T&B
U.O.N. A 1 SRR S PLATES
TR I L i 12 PR SR R SR
4'—0" MAX. 9"MAX DOUBLE BLK’G.
TYP. U.ON. 6 MIN UNDER CRIPPLE
& SILL SPLICE STUDS TYP.
CONCRETE | WOOD FLOOR
FLOOR CONDITION '~ CONDITION
ny ALL WALLS EXTERIOR WALL INTERIOR WALL
| OPENING KING POST CRIPPLE STUDS/POSTS | CRIPPLE STUDS/POSTS |
WIDTH LEVEL LEVEL LEVEL
(MAX) | 3RD | 2ND | 1ST 3RD | 2ND | 1ST 3RD | 2ND | 1ST
36" - {(D2x | (1)2x - [(2)2x4 | (2)2x4 | - [(2)2x4 | (2)2x4
5—-0" - 1{(2)2x | (2)2x - [(2)2x4 | (3)2x4 - (2)2x4 | (3)2x4
7'-0" - 1(2)2x | (2)2x ~  [(2)2x4 | 4x4 —  |(3)2x4 | 4x4
8—6" = (32x | (32« — | 4x4 | 4x6 = 4x4 | 4x6

7”6\ TYPICAL WALL FRAMING ELEVATION

NOT TO SCALE

N.T.S.
— ADD’L. 20d SILL NAILING
2¢4 STUDS @ AT EACH JOIST
_ "

/2" PLYWOOD 2x SILL PLATE

SILL NAILING

SEE SCHED. 3/4" PLYWOOD
SHEAR WALL NAILING > ‘ﬁ
SEE SCHED. ' &——2x JOIST, TYP.

| | . A35 ANCHORS, SEE
DIAPHRAGH NALING > |i <~ SCHEDULE

' o = POSTS CONT.

2x BLOCKING, TYP. = " N TO SKL, TYP.

| ( e —— 5/8°¢ AB., SEE
Sx P.T.D.F. SILL Q' ¥P$ % S.W. SCHEDULE
TYP. AT SHEAR WALLS. _ 2.5% T~ 2|
2x AT OTHER WALLS —Srt o = | (2)-#5 CONT. REBARS

HEF | ATT &B.
8" CONC. STEM 3% #4 CONT. REBAR
WALL, TYP. U.ON. T ~
=l |
g’ i
=
k — | 44 BENT REBARS @
S| ©| 18" 0.C. (WTH
CONT. CONC. FOOTING———) L. J = | | ALTERNATE BENDS
SEE PLAN -
3 OR Y| =
N
3" CIR.

/3 "\ EXTERIOR WALL-FOOTING DETAL

NOT TO SCALE
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